



ITB #:	<u>FY21-095</u>	Tentative Board Meeting Date*:	<u>OCTOBER 6, 2020</u>
ITB Title:	<u>CUSTODIAL MAINTENANCE AND BASIC CLEANING SUPPLIES</u>	# Notified:	<u>84</u> # Downloaded: <u>43</u>
		# of Responses Rec'd:	<u>10</u> # of "No Bids": <u>0</u>
For:	<u>DISTRICT-WIDE</u>	ITB Opening Date :	<u>JUNE 30, 2020</u>
	(School/Department)		
Fund:	<u>SCHOOLS AND DEPARTMENTS BUDGETS</u>	Advertised Date:	<u>MAY 19,2020</u>

POSTING OF ITB RECOMMENDATION/TABULATION: Select One Recommendations and Tabulations will be posted in the Procurement & Warehousing Services and www.Demandstar.com on **AUGUST 18, 2020 @ 3:00 pm** and will remain posted for 72 hours. Any person who is adversely affected by the decision or intended decision shall file a notice of protest, in writing, within 72 hours after the posting of the notice of decision or intended decision. The formal written protest shall be filed within ten (10) days after the date the notice of protest is filed. Failure to file a notice of protest or failure to file a formal written protest shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under this chapter. Section 120.57(3)(b), Florida Statutes, states that "The formal written protest shall state with particularity the facts and law upon which the protest is based." Saturdays, Sundays, state holidays and days during which the District is closed shall be excluded in the computation of the 72-hour time period provided. Filings shall be at the office of the Director of Procurement & Warehousing Services, 7720 West Oakland Park Boulevard, Suite 323, Sunrise, Florida 33351. Any person who files an action protesting an intended decision shall post with the School Board, at the time of filing the formal written protest, a bond, payable to The School Board of Broward County, Florida, (SBBC), in an amount equal to one percent (1%) of the estimated value of the contract. Failure to post the bond required by SBBC Policy 3320, Part VIII, Purchasing Policies, Section N, within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of the right to protest.

(*) The Cone of Silence, as stated in the ITB / RFP / RFQ / HARD BID, is in effect until it is approved by SBBC. The Board meeting date stated above is tentative. Confirm with the Purchasing Agent of record for the actual date the Cone of Silence has concluded.

RECOMMENDATION TABULATION

VENDOR NAME	ITEM(S) AWARDED
ACTION GROUP MGMT, LLC	PRIMARY: 10, 55, 56, 57, 69, 71, AND 73 ALTERNATE: 11, 68, 70, AND 72
ALL FLORIDA PAPER, LLC	PRIMARY: 2, 8, 9, 12, 13, 16, 18, 22, 46, 50, 51, 53, AND 64 ALTERNATE: 3, 5, 14, 17, 30, 31, 32, 33, 45, 48, 52, 62, AND 67
CLEANALL SUPPLY INC	PRIMARY: 1, 6, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27, 34, 47, 49, 58, 65, AND 66 ALTERNATE: 10, 15, 19, 20, 21, AND 60
DADE PAPER & BAG, LLC DBA IMPERIAL DADE	PRIMARY: 11 AND 17 ALTERNATE: 7 AND 25
EDWARD DON & COMPANY, LLC	ALTERNATE: 75
HOME DEPOT U.S.A., INC. DBA THE HOME DEPOT PRO	PRIMARY: 75 ALTERNATE: 29, 47, 54, AND 59
PYRAMID PAPER COMPANY DBA PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	PRIMARY: 3, 5, 7, 35, 36, 37, 38, 39, 45, 48, 52, 54, 62, 63, 67, 68, 70, AND 72 ALTERNATE: 1, 2, 4, 6, 8, 12, 13, 16, 22, 23, 24, 28, 46, 51, 53, 64, 69, 71, AND 73
SOUTH FLORIDA JANITORIAL & POOL SUPPLY, INC.	PRIMARY: 28, 29, 40, 41, 42, 43, 44, AND 61 ALTERNATE: 18 AND 34
SOUTHEASTERN PAPER GROUP OF FLORIDA, INC. (ALTERNATE BID)	ALTERNATE: 50 AND 74
SOUTHEASTERN PAPER GROUP OF FLORIDA, INC. (MAIN BID)	PRIMARY: 4, 14, 15, 19, 20, 21, 30, 31, 32, 33, 59, 60, AND 74 ALTERNATE: 9, 26, 27, 35, 36, 37, 38, 39, 49, 58, 63, 65, AND 66

The School Board of Broward County, Florida, prohibits any policy or procedure which results in discrimination on the basis of age, color, disability, gender expression, national origin, marital status, race, religion, sex or sexual orientation. Individuals who wish to file a discrimination complaint, may call the Executive Director, Benefits & EEO Compliance at 754-321-2150 or Teletype Machine (TTY) at 754-321-2158.

Individuals with disabilities requesting accommodations under the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) may call the Equal Educational Opportunities (EEO) at 754-321-2150 or Teletype Machine (TTY) at 754-321-2158.

ITB FY21-095
Custodial Maintenance and Basic Cleaning Supplies
TIE BID SHEET

ITEM 12

Identical prices were submitted by All Florida Paper, LLC and Pyramid Paper Company dba Pyramid School Products. In accordance with General Condition 50 (Tie Bid Procedures), the Primary Award for Item 12 will be awarded to All Florida Paper, LLC, a vendor whose principal place of business is located in Miami-Dade County.

ITEM 15

Identical prices were submitted by Cleanall Supply Inc. and Pyramid Paper Company dba Pyramid School Products. In accordance with General Condition 50 (Tie Bid Procedures), the Alternate Award for Item 16 will be awarded to Cleanall Supply Inc., a vendor whose principal place of business is located in Broward County.

ITEM 16

Identical prices were submitted by All Florida Paper, LLC and Pyramid Paper Company dba Pyramid School Products. In accordance with General Condition 50 (Tie Bid Procedures), the Primary Award for Item 16 will be awarded to All Florida Paper, LLC, a vendor whose principal place of business is located in Miami-Dade County.

ITEM 49

Identical prices were submitted by Pyramid Paper Company dba Pyramid School Products and Southeastern Paper Group of Florida, Inc. (Main Bid). In accordance with General Condition 50 (Tie Bid Procedures), procedures were applied to break the tie and determine the Alternate Award for Item 49: "If application of the above criteria does not indicate a priority for award, the award shall be decided by a coin toss. The coin toss shall be held publicly in Procurement and Warehousing Services; the tie low Bidders invited to be present as witnesses. Southeastern Paper Group of Florida, Inc. (Main Bid) won the coin toss and therefore is the Alternate Awardee for Bid Item 49.

ITEM 64

Identical prices were submitted by All Florida Paper, LLC and Pyramid Paper Company dba Pyramid School Products. In accordance with General Condition 50 (Tie Bid Procedures), the Primary Award for Item 64 will be awarded to All Florida Paper, LLC, a vendor whose principal place of business is located in Miami-Dade County.

ITB FY21-095
CUSTODIAL MAINTENANCE ANC BASIC CLEANING SUPPLIES
Rejection Sheet

Item 10

Reject Bid from All Florida Paper, LLC. Product sample provided for Item 10 did not meet specifications. The sample provided by the bidder has a plastic cover over the bristle base. Bid specified: "No plastic cover over the bristle base." Per Special Condition 9 (Samples): "Equivalent items must meet or exceed all conditions and specifications".

Item 10

Reject Bid from Dade Paper & Bag, LLC dba Imperial Dade. Product sample provided for Item 10 did not meet specifications. The sample provided by the bidder has handle measuring 26". Bid specified: "Handle length approx. 30". Per Special Condition 9 (Samples): "Equivalent items must meet or exceed all conditions and specifications".

Item 11

Reject bid from Southeastern Paper Group of Florida, Inc. (Main Bid). Product sample provided for Item 11 did not meet specifications. The Bid specified "Overall broom length approx. 53". The bidder offered a model that is 67.5" in overall length. Per Special Condition 9 (Samples): "Equivalent items must meet or exceed all conditions and specifications".

Item 11

Reject bid from Cleanall Supply Inc. Product sample provided for Item 11 is not equivalent and did not meet specifications. The Bid specified "Carlisle 3686314, or equivalent" as the approved manufacturer and model for item 11. The approved brand and model has two handle holes (one upright and one angled). However, the brand and model offered by the bidder is not equivalent as it has a single handle hole instead of two. Per Special Condition 9 (Samples): "Equivalent items must meet or exceed all conditions and specifications".

Item 11

Reject bid from Pyramid Paper Company dba Pyramid School Products. Bidder did not submit sample requested for Item 11. Per Special Condition 9 (Samples): "SBBC will REJECT any bid for an item when samples are not furnished as required."

Item 15

Reject bid from Dade Paper & Bag, LLC dba Imperial Dade. Product sample provided for Item 15 did not meet specifications. The sample provided by the bidder is an angled head brush. Bid specifications required a brush with symmetrical round bristles. Per Special Condition 9 (Samples): "Equivalent items must meet or exceed all conditions and specifications".

Item 15

Reject bid from All Florida Paper, LLC. Product sample provided for Item 15 did not meet specifications. The sample provided by the bidder is an angled head brush. Bid specifications required a brush with symmetrical round bristles. Per Special Condition 9 (Samples): "Equivalent items must meet or exceed all conditions and specifications".

Items 30, 31, 32 and 33 (inclusive)

Reject bid from Pyramid Paper Company dba Pyramid School Products. Bidder did not submit samples requested for Items 30, 31, 32 and 33 (inclusive). Per Special Condition 9 (Samples): "SBBC will REJECT any bid for an item when samples are not furnished as required."

Item 34

Reject bid from Southeastern Paper Group of Florida, Inc. (Main Bid). Sample submitted for Item 34 did not meet specifications. Bid requires the item to include a thumb. Sample provided by the bidder did not include the thumb. Per Special Condition 9 (Samples): "Equivalent items must meet or exceed all conditions and specifications".

ITB FY21-095
CUSTODIAL MAINTENANCE ANC BASIC CLEANING SUPPLIES
Rejection Sheet
Page 2

Items 40, 41, 42, 43, and 44 (inclusive)

Reject bid from Action Group Mgmt, LLC. For items 40, 41, 42, 43, and 44 (inclusive) the Bidder offered brands and models that were not listed as approved brands/models on the bid specifications. Bid specifications, required “no substitutions”. Product offered is not compatible to system currently in use by the District.

Item 47

Reject bid from Pyramid Paper Company dba Pyramid School Products. Bidder did not submit samples requested for Item 47. Per Special Condition 9 (Samples): “SBBC will REJECT any bid for an item when samples are not furnished as required.”

Item 49

Reject bid from All Florida Paper, LLC. Product sample provided for Item 49 did not meet specifications. The sample provided by the bidder has a removable rubber piece on the edge of the pan. Bid specifications indicated that products with such a removable rubber piece would not be accepted. Per Special Condition 9 (Samples): “Equivalent items must meet or exceed all conditions and specifications”.

Item 54

Reject bid from All Florida Paper, LLC. Product sample provided for Item 54 did not meet specifications. The Bid specified “yellow, plastic cone, approx. 36” height... 4-sided shape provides 360-degree visibility...” The bidder offered a folding model that is not a cone. Per Special Condition 9 (Samples): “Equivalent items must meet or exceed all conditions and specifications”.

Item 54

Reject bid from Dade Paper & Bag, LLC dba Imperial Dade. Product sample provided for Item 54 did not meet specifications. The Bid specified “yellow, plastic cone, approx. 36” height... 4-sided shape provides 360-degree visibility...” The bidder offered a folding model that is not a cone. Per Special Condition 9 (Samples): “Equivalent items must meet or exceed all conditions and specifications”.

Item 54

Reject bid from Southeastern Paper Group of Florida, Inc. (Main Bid). Product sample provided for Item 54 did not meet specifications. The Bid specified “yellow, plastic cone, approx. 36” height... 4-sided shape provides 360-degree visibility...” The bidder offered a folding model that is not a cone. Per Special Condition 9 (Samples): “Equivalent items must meet or exceed all conditions and specifications”.

Items 55, 56, and 57 (inclusive)

Reject bid from Pyramid Paper Company dba Pyramid School Products. Bidder did not submit samples requested for Items 55, 56 and 57 (inclusive). Per Special Condition 9 (Samples): “SBBC will REJECT any bid for an item when samples are not furnished as required.”

Items 55, 56, and 57 (inclusive)

Reject bid from Southeastern Paper Group of Florida, Inc. (Main Bid). Bidder submitted a price escalation for the items that is not in compliance with the Terms and Conditions of the Bid. As per General Condition 2e)-Bidder’s Conditions: “Bid conditions and specifications shall not be changed, altered or conditioned in any way. SBBC specifically reserves the right to reject any conditional bid.”

Item 61

Reject bid from Southeastern Paper Group of Florida, Inc. (Main Bid). Product sample provided for Item 61 did not meet specifications. The Bid specified a 10” microfiber pad. The bidder offered a 12” pad. Per Special Condition 9 (Samples): “Equivalent items must meet or exceed all conditions and specifications”.

ITB FY21-095

CUSTODIAL MAINTENANCE ANC BASIC CLEANING SUPPLIES

Rejection Sheet

Page 3

Item 62

Reject bid from Cleanall Supply Inc. Product sample provided for Item 62 did not meet specifications. The Bid specified a cellulose sponge. The bidder offered a foam sponge. Per Special Condition 9 (Samples): "Equivalent items must meet or exceed all conditions and specifications".

Item 66

Reject bid from Home Depot U.S.A., Inc. dba The Home Depot Pro. Bidder did not submit sample requested for Item 66. Per Special Condition 9 (Samples): "SBBC will REJECT any bid for an item when samples are not furnished as required."

Item 66

Reject bid from Pyramid Paper Company dba Pyramid School Products. Bidder did not submit sample requested for Item 66. Per Special Condition 9 (Samples): "SBBC will REJECT any bid for an item when samples are not furnished as required."

					Action Group MGMT, LLC Miramar, FL				
Item Number	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref Ext Price (-5%)	Award
1	HANDLE DUST MOP 60" LONG	1000104	EACH	2000	\$ 5.36	\$ 10,720.00	\$ 5.09	\$ 10,184.00	
2	1-1/8" HANDLE, 60" WITH METAL CAST THREADS	1000081	EACH	330	\$ 3.38	\$ 1,115.40	\$ 3.21	\$ 1,059.63	
3	15/16" HANDLE, 60" WITH METAL CAST THREADS	1000NEW	EACH	120	\$ 2.71	\$ 325.20	\$ 2.57	\$ 308.94	
4	MOP HANDLE JAW STYLE, 60" FOR WET MOP HEAD	1000112	EACH	2000	\$ 8.72	\$ 17,440.00	\$ 8.28	\$ 16,568.00	
5	HANDLE, TAPERED 60", 1-1/8" THICK	1000NEW	EACH	120	\$ 2.62	\$ 314.40	\$ 2.49	\$ 298.68	
6	BROOM, PUSH 24" FOR INDOOR USE	1000083	EACH	250	\$ 9.58	\$ 2,395.00	\$ 9.10	\$ 2,275.25	
7	BROOM, PUSH 36" FOR INDOOR USE	1007680	EACH	130	\$ 15.30	\$ 1,989.00	\$ 14.54	\$ 1,889.55	
8	BROOM, PUSH 24" FOR OUTDOOR USE	1007681	EACH	150	\$ 6.18	\$ 927.00	\$ 5.87	\$ 880.65	
9	BROOM, PUSH 36" FOR OUTDOOR USE	1000084	EACH	150	\$ 15.06	\$ 2,259.00	\$ 14.31	\$ 2,146.05	
10	BROOM, LOBBY WITH HANDLE.	1000080	EACH	3800	\$ 1.45	\$ 5,510.00	\$ 1.38	\$ 5,234.50	PRIMARY
11	BROOM, WIDE LIGHT INDUSTRIAL	1000079	EACH	3400	\$ 11.30	\$ 38,420.00	\$ 10.74	\$ 36,499.00	ALTERNATE
12	BRUSH, COUNTER	1000086	EACH	150	\$ 2.35	\$ 352.50	\$ 2.23	\$ 334.88	
13	BRUSH, DECK	1000087	EACH	150	\$ 3.18	\$ 477.00	\$ 3.02	\$ 453.15	
14	BRUSH, IRON-SHAPED	1000088	EACH	130	\$ 1.17	\$ 152.10	\$ 1.11	\$ 144.50	

					Action Group MGMT, LLC Miramar, FL				
Item Number	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref Ext Price (-5%)	Award
15	TOILET BRUSH, PLASTIC	1000114	EACH	2700	\$ 3.55	\$ 9,585.00	\$ 3.37	\$ 9,105.75	
16	MICROFIBER DUST MOP HEAD 24"	1000098	EACH	4000	\$ 6.92	\$ 27,680.00	\$ 6.57	\$ 26,296.00	
17	MICROFIBER DUST MOP HEAD 36"	1000099	EACH	150	\$ 9.68	\$ 1,452.00	\$ 9.20	\$ 1,379.40	
18	MICROFIBER DUST MOP HEAD 48"	1000100	EACH	300	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 11.40	\$ 3,420.00	
19	DUST MOP FRAME 24"	1000101	EACH	850	\$ 2.55	\$ 2,167.50	\$ 2.42	\$ 2,059.13	
20	DUST MOP FRAME 36"	1000102	EACH	300	\$ 3.24	\$ 972.00	\$ 3.08	\$ 923.40	
21	DUST MOP FRAME 48"	1000103	EACH	150	\$ 4.41	\$ 661.50	\$ 4.19	\$ 628.43	
22	DECK MOP (Cotton String Mop)	1000115	EACH	1000	\$ 5.30	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5.04	\$ 5,035.00	
23	MOP HEAD MEDIUM SIZED GENERAL PURPOSE	1006001	EACH	8000	\$ 22.65	\$ 181,200.00	\$ 21.52	\$ 172,140.00	
24	MOP HEAD, LARGE SIZE, GENERAL PURPOSE USE	1007632	EACH	2000	\$ 25.34	\$ 50,680.00	\$ 24.07	\$ 48,146.00	
25	FINISH MOP, LARGE SIZE	1007633	EACH	1800	\$ 33.34	\$ 60,012.00	\$ 31.67	\$ 57,011.40	
26	MOP HEAD, MEDIUM SIZE RESTROOM USE	1006000	EACH	7400	\$ 21.65	\$ 160,210.00	\$ 20.57	\$ 152,199.50	
27	MOP HEAD, LARGE SIZE, RESTROOM USE	1007634	EACH	2200	\$ 25.34	\$ 55,748.00	\$ 24.07	\$ 52,960.60	
28	MOP, STRING MICROFIBER, LARGE 24 OZ	1007630	EACH	440	\$ 32.15	\$ 14,146.00	\$ 30.54	\$ 13,438.70	

					Action Group MGMT, LLC Miramar, FL				
Item Number	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref Ext Price (-5%)	Award
29	MICROFIBER TUBE MOP HEAD	1007631	EACH	350	\$ 33.34	\$ 11,669.00	\$ 31.67	\$ 11,085.55	
30	CLOTH, MICROFIBER GLASS/MIRROR	1007537	EACH	600	\$ 4.80	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 4.56	\$ 2,736.00	
31	CLOTH, MICROFIBER BATHROOM.	1007536	EACH	4500	\$ 3.65	\$ 16,425.00	\$ 3.47	\$ 15,603.75	
32	CLOTH, MICROFIBER GENERAL PURPOSE, RED	1007535	EACH	3600	\$ 3.65	\$ 13,140.00	\$ 3.47	\$ 12,483.00	
33	CLOTH, MICROFIBER GENERAL PURPOSE, GREEN	1007534	EACH	4200	\$ 3.65	\$ 15,330.00	\$ 3.47	\$ 14,563.50	
34	MITT, MICROFIBER ALL PURPOSE WITH THUMB	1007533	EACH	100	\$ 13.43	\$ 1,343.00	\$ 12.76	\$ 1,275.85	
35	HANDLE, 58" QUICK-CONNECT	1003502	EACH	100	\$ 14.89	\$ 1,489.00	\$ 14.15	\$ 1,414.55	
36	HANDLE, 48" - 72" QUICK-CONNECT STRAIGHT EXTENSION	1003815	EACH	300	\$ 24.42	\$ 7,326.00	\$ 23.20	\$ 6,959.70	
37	WAND, FLEXIBLE FOR QUICK-CONNECT	1007530	EACH	100	\$ 37.08	\$ 3,708.00	\$ 35.23	\$ 3,522.60	
38	REPLACEMENT SLEEVE-QUICK CONNECT	1007532	EACH	100	\$ 14.41	\$ 1,441.00	\$ 13.69	\$ 1,368.95	
39	REPLACEMENT SLEEVE-FLEXIBLE DUSTER, QUICK CONNECT	1007524	EACH	100	\$ 20.52	\$ 2,052.00	\$ 19.49	\$ 1,949.40	
40	WAND DUSTER KIT, FLEXIBLE	1007682	KIT	200	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 5,700.00	Reject
41	PLUSH SLEEVE, WAND DUSTER REPLACEMENT	1007683	EACH	150	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 11.40	\$ 1,710.00	Reject
42	SLEEVE, WAND DUSTER MICROFIBER REPLACEMENT	1007684	EACH	120	\$ 14.41	\$ 1,729.20	\$ 13.69	\$ 1,642.74	Reject

					Action Group MGMT, LLC Miramar, FL				
Item Number	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref Ext Price (-5%)	Award
43	MICROFIBER DUSTING KIT, LONG STRAND	1007523	KIT	100	\$ 54.46	\$ 5,446.00	\$ 51.74	\$ 5,173.70	Reject
44	12" MICROFIBER REPLACEMENT SLEEVE, LONG STRAND	1007522	EACH	120	\$ 14.16	\$ 1,699.20	\$ 13.45	\$ 1,614.24	Reject
45	SQUEEGEE 18" STRAIGHT, FOR FLOOR	1000126	EACH	120	\$ 5.52	\$ 662.40	\$ 5.24	\$ 629.28	
46	SQUEEGEE 22'-24" FOR FLOOR	1000127	EACH	120	\$ 6.84	\$ 820.80	\$ 6.50	\$ 779.76	
47	SQUEEGEE, 14" - 16" FOR WINDOWS	1000128	EACH	150	\$ 21.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 19.95	\$ 2,992.50	
48	DUST PAN, LOBBY LONG HAND	1000117	EACH	4000	\$ 7.22	\$ 28,880.00	\$ 6.86	\$ 27,436.00	
49	DUST PAN, PLASTIC	1000116	EACH	120	\$ 8.04	\$ 964.80	\$ 7.64	\$ 916.56	
50	GARBAGE CAN, PLASTIC 32 GALLON	1000094	EACH	500	\$ 56.37	\$ 28,185.00	\$ 53.55	\$ 26,775.75	
51	LID FOR 32-GAL GARBAGE CAN, PLASTIC	1##NEW	EACH	500	\$ 18.30	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 17.39	\$ 8,692.50	
52	DOLLY, GARBAGE CAN	1000422	EACH	150	\$ 88.38	\$ 13,257.00	\$ 83.96	\$ 12,594.15	
53	WASTEBASKET, MEDIUM	1000096	EACH	350	\$ 9.15	\$ 3,202.50	\$ 8.69	\$ 3,042.38	
54	SIGN, "WET FLOOR"	1000136	EACH	250	\$ 63.71	\$ 15,927.50	\$ 60.52	\$ 15,131.13	
55	GLOVE, RUBBER, LATEX CUSTODIAL-MEDIUM	1000106	PAIR	2400	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 2,280.00	PRIMARY
56	GLOVE, RUBBER, LATEX CUSTODIAL- LARGE	1000107	PAIR	2700	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 2,565.00	PRIMARY

					Action Group MGMT, LLC Miramar, FL				
Item Number	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref Ext Price (-5%)	Award
57	GLOVE, RUBBER, LATEX CUSTODIAL - EXTRA LARGE	1000108	PAIR	4800	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 4,560.00	PRIMARY
58	UTILITY PAD HOLDER	100NEW	EACH	1000	\$ 6.98	\$ 6,980.00	\$ 6.63	\$ 6,631.00	
59	REPLACEMENT PAD FOR HOLDER	1000119	EACH	3400	\$ 1.87	\$ 6,358.00	\$ 1.78	\$ 6,040.10	
60	10" HAND HELD VELCRO TROWEL WITH SCRAPER	1007521	EACH	100	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
61	10" MICROFIBER PAD FOR HAND TROWEL	1007520	EACH	200	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
62	SPONGE, CELLULOSE SCRUBBER	1000122	EACH	12000	\$ 1.80	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 1.71	\$ 20,520.00	
63	MOP BUCKET WITH WRINGER	1000091	EACH	800	\$ 147.37	\$ 117,896.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 112,001.20	
64	BUCKET, PLASTIC TEN QUART	1000092	EACH	1500	\$ 15.86	\$ 23,790.00	\$ 15.07	\$ 22,600.50	
65	PLASTIC BOTTLE, 32 OUNCE	1000120	EACH	6000	\$ 1.35	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 1.28	\$ 7,695.00	
66	SPRAYER FOR PLASTIC 32 OUNCE BOTTLE	1000121	EACH	8000	\$ 1.14	\$ 9,120.00	\$ 1.08	\$ 8,664.00	
67	CUSTODIAL CART WITH 25 GALLON VINYL BAG	1000135	EACH	280	\$ 272.09	\$ 76,185.20	\$ 258.49	\$ 72,375.94	
68	SAFETY BOOTS - MEDIUM / LARGE	1000180	PAIR	500	\$ 37.13	\$ 18,565.00	\$ 35.27	\$ 17,636.75	ALTERNATE
69	REPLACEMENT SOLES - MEDIUM / LARGE	1000183	PAIR	600	\$ 6.14	\$ 3,684.00	\$ 5.83	\$ 3,499.80	PRIMARY
70	SAFETY BOOTS - LARGE / X LARGE	1000181	PAIR	1000	\$ 37.13	\$ 37,130.00	\$ 35.27	\$ 35,273.50	ALTERNATE

					Action Group MGMT, LLC Miramar, FL				
Item Number	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref Ext Price (-5%)	Award
71	REPLACEMENT SOLES - LARGE / X LARGE	1000184	PAIR	1000	\$ 6.14	\$ 6,140.00	\$ 5.83	\$ 5,833.00	PRIMARY
72	SAFETY BOOTS - X LARGE / XX LARGE	1000182	PAIR	1300	\$ 37.13	\$ 48,269.00	\$ 35.27	\$ 45,855.55	ALTERNATE
73	REPLACEMENT SOLES - X LARGE / XX LARGE	1000185	PAIR	855	\$ 6.14	\$ 5,249.70	\$ 5.83	\$ 4,987.22	PRIMARY
74	DISPOSABLE CLEANING WIPES	1000129	CASE	13000	\$ 151.10	\$ 1,964,300.00	\$ 143.55	\$ 1,866,085.00	
75	BODY FLUID CLEANUP KIT	1000176	KIT	27000	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	

					All Florida Paper, LLC Medley, FL				
Item Number	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref Ext Price (-5%)	Award
1	HANDLE DUST MOP 60" LONG	1000104	EACH	2000	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 7,600.00	
2	1-1/8" HANDLE, 60" WITH METAL CAST THREADS	1000081	EACH	330	\$ 2.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 627.00	PRIMARY
3	15/16" HANDLE, 60" WITH METAL CAST THREADS	1000NEW	EACH	120	\$ 2.02	\$ 242.40	\$ 1.92	\$ 230.28	ALTERNATE
4	MOP HANDLE JAW STYLE, 60" FOR WET MOP HEAD	1000112	EACH	2000	\$ 6.57	\$ 13,140.00	\$ 6.24	\$ 12,483.00	
5	HANDLE, TAPERED 60", 1-1/8" THICK	1000NEW	EACH	120	\$ 1.95	\$ 234.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 222.30	ALTERNATE
6	BROOM, PUSH 24" FOR INDOOR USE	1000083	EACH	250	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
7	BROOM, PUSH 36" FOR INDOOR USE	1007680	EACH	130	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
8	BROOM, PUSH 24" FOR OUTDOOR USE	1007681	EACH	150	\$ 4.60	\$ 690.00	\$ 4.37	\$ 655.50	PRIMARY
9	BROOM, PUSH 36" FOR OUTDOOR USE	1000084	EACH	150	\$ 11.22	\$ 1,683.00	\$ 10.66	\$ 1,598.85	PRIMARY
10	BROOM, LOBBY WITH HANDLE.	1000080	EACH	3800	\$ 1.95	\$ 7,410.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 7,039.50	Reject
11	BROOM, WIDE LIGHT INDUSTRIAL	1000079	EACH	3400	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
12	BRUSH, COUNTER	1000086	EACH	150	\$ 1.75	\$ 262.50	\$ 1.66	\$ 249.38	PRIMARY
13	BRUSH, DECK	1000087	EACH	150	\$ 2.37	\$ 355.50	\$ 2.25	\$ 337.73	PRIMARY
14	BRUSH, IRON-SHAPED	1000088	EACH	130	\$ 0.88	\$ 114.40	\$ 0.84	\$ 108.68	ALTERNATE

					All Florida Paper, LLC Medley, FL				
Item Number	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref Ext Price (-5%)	Award
15	TOILET BRUSH, PLASTIC	1000114	EACH	2700	\$ 0.69	\$ 1,863.00	\$ 0.66	\$ 1,769.85	Reject
16	MICROFIBER DUST MOP HEAD 24"	1000098	EACH	4000	\$ 5.15	\$ 20,600.00	\$ 4.89	\$ 19,570.00	PRIMARY
17	MICROFIBER DUST MOP HEAD 36"	1000099	EACH	150	\$ 7.21	\$ 1,081.50	\$ 6.85	\$ 1,027.43	ALTERNATE
18	MICROFIBER DUST MOP HEAD 48"	1000100	EACH	300	\$ 8.94	\$ 2,682.00	\$ 8.49	\$ 2,547.90	PRIMARY
19	DUST MOP FRAME 24"	1000101	EACH	850	\$ 1.88	\$ 1,598.00	\$ 1.79	\$ 1,518.10	
20	DUST MOP FRAME 36"	1000102	EACH	300	\$ 2.41	\$ 723.00	\$ 2.29	\$ 686.85	
21	DUST MOP FRAME 48"	1000103	EACH	150	\$ 4.16	\$ 624.00	\$ 3.95	\$ 592.80	
22	DECK MOP (Cotton String Mop)	1000115	EACH	1000	\$ 3.90	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3.71	\$ 3,705.00	PRIMARY
23	MOP HEAD MEDIUM SIZED GENERAL PURPOSE	1006001	EACH	8000	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
24	MOP HEAD, LARGE SIZE, GENERAL PURPOSE USE	1007632	EACH	2000	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
25	FINISH MOP, LARGE SIZE	1007633	EACH	1800	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
26	MOP HEAD, MEDIUM SIZE RESTROOM USE	1006000	EACH	7400	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
27	MOP HEAD, LARGE SIZE, RESTROOM USE	1007634	EACH	2200	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
28	MOP, STRING MICROFIBER, LARGE 24 OZ	1007630	EACH	440	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	

					All Florida Paper, LLC Medley, FL				
Item Number	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref Ext Price (-5%)	Award
29	MICROFIBER TUBE MOP HEAD	1007631	EACH	350	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
30	CLOTH, MICROFIBER GLASS/MIRROR	1007537	EACH	600	\$ 0.58	\$ 348.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 330.60	ALTERNATE
31	CLOTH, MICROFIBER BATHROOM.	1007536	EACH	4500	\$ 0.58	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 2,479.50	ALTERNATE
32	CLOTH, MICROFIBER GENERAL PURPOSE, RED	1007535	EACH	3600	\$ 0.58	\$ 2,088.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 1,983.60	ALTERNATE
33	CLOTH, MICROFIBER GENERAL PURPOSE, GREEN	1007534	EACH	4200	\$ 0.58	\$ 2,436.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 2,314.20	ALTERNATE
34	MITT, MICROFIBER ALL PURPOSE WITH THUMB	1007533	EACH	100	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
35	HANDLE, 58" QUICK-CONNECT	1003502	EACH	100	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
36	HANDLE, 48" - 72" QUICK-CONNECT STRAIGHT EXTENSION	1003815	EACH	300	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
37	WAND, FLEXIBLE FOR QUICK-CONNECT	1007530	EACH	100	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
38	REPLACEMENT SLEEVE-QUICK CONNECT	1007532	EACH	100	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
39	REPLACEMENT SLEEVE-FLEXIBLE DUSTER, QUICK CONNECT	1007524	EACH	100	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
40	WAND DUSTER KIT, FLEXIBLE	1007682	KIT	200	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
41	PLUSH SLEEVE, WAND DUSTER REPLACEMENT	1007683	EACH	150	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
42	SLEEVE, WAND DUSTER MICROFIBER REPLACEMENT	1007684	EACH	120	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	

					All Florida Paper, LLC Medley, FL				
Item Number	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref Ext Price (-5%)	Award
43	MICROFIBER DUSTING KIT, LONG STRAND	1007523	KIT	100	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
44	12" MICROFIBER REPLACEMENT SLEEVE, LONG STRAND	1007522	EACH	120	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
45	SQUEEGEE 18" STRAIGHT, FOR FLOOR	1000126	EACH	120	\$ 4.10	\$ 492.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 467.40	ALTERNATE
46	SQUEEGEE 22'-24" FOR FLOOR	1000127	EACH	120	\$ 5.07	\$ 608.40	\$ 4.82	\$ 577.98	PRIMARY
47	SQUEEGEE, 14" - 16" FOR WINDOWS	1000128	EACH	150	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
48	DUST PAN, LOBBY LONG HAND	1000117	EACH	4000	\$ 5.38	\$ 21,520.00	\$ 5.11	\$ 20,444.00	ALTERNATE
49	DUST PAN, PLASTIC	1000116	EACH	120	\$ 1.28	\$ 153.60	\$ 1.22	\$ 145.92	Reject
50	GARBAGE CAN, PLASTIC 32 GALLON	1000094	EACH	500	\$ 13.70	\$ 6,850.00	\$ 13.02	\$ 6,507.50	PRIMARY
51	LID FOR 32-GAL GARBAGE CAN, PLASTIC	1##NEW	EACH	500	\$ 4.70	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 4.47	\$ 2,232.50	PRIMARY
52	DOLLY, GARBAGE CAN	1000422	EACH	150	\$ 16.83	\$ 2,524.50	\$ 15.99	\$ 2,398.28	ALTERNATE
53	WASTEBASKET, MEDIUM	1000096	EACH	350	\$ 3.01	\$ 1,053.50	\$ 2.86	\$ 1,000.83	PRIMARY
54	SIGN, "WET FLOOR"	1000136	EACH	250	\$ 5.18	\$ 1,295.00	\$ 4.92	\$ 1,230.25	Reject
55	GLOVE, RUBBER, LATEX CUSTODIAL-MEDIUM	1000106	PAIR	2400	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
56	GLOVE, RUBBER, LATEX CUSTODIAL- LARGE	1000107	PAIR	2700	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	

					All Florida Paper, LLC Medley, FL				
Item Number	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref Ext Price (-5%)	Award
57	GLOVE, RUBBER, LATEX CUSTODIAL - EXTRA LARGE	1000108	PAIR	4800	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
58	UTILITY PAD HOLDER	100NEW	EACH	1000	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
59	REPLACEMENT PAD FOR HOLDER	1000119	EACH	3400	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
60	10" HAND HELD VELCRO TROWEL WITH SCRAPER	1007521	EACH	100	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
61	10" MICROFIBER PAD FOR HAND TROWEL	1007520	EACH	200	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
62	SPONGE, CELLULOSE SCRUBBER	1000122	EACH	12000	\$ 0.66	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 0.63	\$ 7,524.00	ALTERNATE
63	MOP BUCKET WITH WRINGER	1000091	EACH	800	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
64	BUCKET, PLASTIC TEN QUART	1000092	EACH	1500	\$ 3.08	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 2.93	\$ 4,389.00	PRIMARY
65	PLASTIC BOTTLE, 32 OUNCE	1000120	EACH	6000	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
66	SPRAYER FOR PLASTIC 32 OUNCE BOTTLE	1000121	EACH	8000	\$ 0.85	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 0.81	\$ 6,460.00	
67	CUSTODIAL CART WITH 25 GALLON VINYL BAG	1000135	EACH	280	\$ 86.17	\$ 24,127.60	\$ 81.86	\$ 22,921.22	ALTERNATE
68	SAFETY BOOTS - MEDIUM / LARGE	1000180	PAIR	500	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
69	REPLACEMENT SOLES - MEDIUM / LARGE	1000183	PAIR	600	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
70	SAFETY BOOTS - LARGE / X LARGE	1000181	PAIR	1000	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	

					All Florida Paper, LLC Medley, FL				
Item Number	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref Ext Price (-5%)	Award
71	REPLACEMENT SOLES - LARGE / X LARGE	1000184	PAIR	1000	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
72	SAFETY BOOTS - X LARGE / XX LARGE	1000182	PAIR	1300	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
73	REPLACEMENT SOLES - X LARGE / XX LARGE	1000185	PAIR	855	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
74	DISPOSABLE CLEANING WIPES	1000129	CASE	13000	\$ 111.22	\$ 1,445,860.00	\$ 105.66	\$ 1,373,567.00	
75	BODY FLUID CLEANUP KIT	1000176	KIT	27000	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	

					CleanAll Supply, Inc Ft. Lauderdale, FL				
Item Number	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref Ext Price (-5%)	Award
1	HANDLE DUST MOP 60" LONG	1000104	EACH	2000	\$ 3.89	\$ 7,780.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 7,391.00	PRIMARY
2	1-1/8" HANDLE, 60" WITH METAL CAST THREADS	1000081	EACH	330	\$ 2.37	\$ 782.10	\$ 2.25	\$ 743.00	
3	15/16" HANDLE, 60" WITH METAL CAST THREADS	1000NEW	EACH	120	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
4	MOP HANDLE JAW STYLE, 60" FOR WET MOP HEAD	1000112	EACH	2000	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
5	HANDLE, TAPERED 60", 1-1/8" THICK	1000NEW	EACH	120	\$ 2.76	\$ 331.20	\$ 2.62	\$ 314.64	
6	BROOM, PUSH 24" FOR INDOOR USE	1000083	EACH	250	\$ 6.47	\$ 1,617.50	\$ 6.15	\$ 1,536.63	PRIMARY
7	BROOM, PUSH 36" FOR INDOOR USE	1007680	EACH	130	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
8	BROOM, PUSH 24" FOR OUTDOOR USE	1007681	EACH	150	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
9	BROOM, PUSH 36" FOR OUTDOOR USE	1000084	EACH	150	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
10	BROOM, LOBBY WITH HANDLE.	1000080	EACH	3800	\$ 2.26	\$ 8,588.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 8,158.60	ALTERNATE
11	BROOM, WIDE LIGHT INDUSTRIAL	1000079	EACH	3400	\$ 3.46	\$ 11,764.00	\$ 3.29	\$ 11,175.80	Reject
12	BRUSH, COUNTER	1000086	EACH	150	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
13	BRUSH, DECK	1000087	EACH	150	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
14	BRUSH, IRON-SHAPED	1000088	EACH	130	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	

					CleanAll Supply, Inc Ft. Lauderdale, FL				
Item Number	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref Ext Price (-5%)	Award
15	TOILET BRUSH, PLASTIC	1000114	EACH	2700	\$ 0.89	\$ 2,403.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 2,282.85	ALTERNATE
16	MICROFIBER DUST MOP HEAD 24"	1000098	EACH	4000	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
17	MICROFIBER DUST MOP HEAD 36"	1000099	EACH	150	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
18	MICROFIBER DUST MOP HEAD 48"	1000100	EACH	300	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
19	DUST MOP FRAME 24"	1000101	EACH	850	\$ 1.67	\$ 1,419.50	\$ 1.59	\$ 1,348.53	ALTERNATE
20	DUST MOP FRAME 36"	1000102	EACH	300	\$ 2.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 570.00	ALTERNATE
21	DUST MOP FRAME 48"	1000103	EACH	150	\$ 2.80	\$ 420.00	\$ 2.66	\$ 399.00	ALTERNATE
22	DECK MOP (Cotton String Mop)	1000115	EACH	1000	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
23	MOP HEAD MEDIUM SIZED GENERAL PURPOSE	1006001	EACH	8000	\$ 3.36	\$ 26,880.00	\$ 3.19	\$ 25,536.00	PRIMARY
24	MOP HEAD, LARGE SIZE, GENERAL PURPOSE USE	1007632	EACH	2000	\$ 4.34	\$ 8,680.00	\$ 4.12	\$ 8,246.00	PRIMARY
25	FINISH MOP, LARGE SIZE	1007633	EACH	1800	\$ 5.19	\$ 9,342.00	\$ 4.93	\$ 8,874.90	PRIMARY
26	MOP HEAD, MEDIUM SIZE RESTROOM USE	1006000	EACH	7400	\$ 3.36	\$ 24,864.00	\$ 3.19	\$ 23,620.80	PRIMARY
27	MOP HEAD, LARGE SIZE, RESTROOM USE	1007634	EACH	2200	\$ 4.33	\$ 9,526.00	\$ 4.11	\$ 9,049.70	PRIMARY
28	MOP, STRING MICROFIBER, LARGE 24 OZ	1007630	EACH	440	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	

					CleanAll Supply, Inc Ft. Lauderdale, FL				
Item Number	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref Ext Price (-5%)	Award
29	MICROFIBER TUBE MOP HEAD	1007631	EACH	350	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
30	CLOTH, MICROFIBER GLASS/MIRROR	1007537	EACH	600	\$ 0.81	\$ 486.00	\$ 0.77	\$ 461.70	
31	CLOTH, MICROFIBER BATHROOM.	1007536	EACH	4500	\$ 0.64	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 0.61	\$ 2,736.00	
32	CLOTH, MICROFIBER GENERAL PURPOSE, RED	1007535	EACH	3600	\$ 0.64	\$ 2,304.00	\$ 0.61	\$ 2,188.80	
33	CLOTH, MICROFIBER GENERAL PURPOSE, GREEN	1007534	EACH	4200	\$ 0.64	\$ 2,688.00	\$ 0.61	\$ 2,553.60	
34	MITT, MICROFIBER ALL PURPOSE WITH THUMB	1007533	EACH	100	\$ 2.30	\$ 230.00	\$ 2.19	\$ 218.50	PRIMARY
35	HANDLE, 58" QUICK-CONNECT	1003502	EACH	100	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
36	HANDLE, 48" - 72" QUICK-CONNECT STRAIGHT EXTENSION	1003815	EACH	300	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
37	WAND, FLEXIBLE FOR QUICK-CONNECT	1007530	EACH	100	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
38	REPLACEMENT SLEEVE-QUICK CONNECT	1007532	EACH	100	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
39	REPLACEMENT SLEEVE-FLEXIBLE DUSTER, QUICK CONNECT	1007524	EACH	100	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
40	WAND DUSTER KIT, FLEXIBLE	1007682	KIT	200	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
41	PLUSH SLEEVE, WAND DUSTER REPLACEMENT	1007683	EACH	150	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
42	SLEEVE, WAND DUSTER MICROFIBER REPLACEMENT	1007684	EACH	120	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	

					CleanAll Supply, Inc Ft. Lauderdale, FL				
Item Number	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref Ext Price (-5%)	Award
43	MICROFIBER DUSTING KIT, LONG STRAND	1007523	KIT	100	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
44	12" MICROFIBER REPLACEMENT SLEEVE, LONG STRAND	1007522	EACH	120	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
45	SQUEEGEE 18" STRAIGHT, FOR FLOOR	1000126	EACH	120	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
46	SQUEEGEE 22'-24" FOR FLOOR	1000127	EACH	120	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
47	SQUEEGEE, 14" - 16" FOR WINDOWS	1000128	EACH	150	\$ 7.71	\$ 1,156.50	\$ 7.32	\$ 1,098.68	PRIMARY
48	DUST PAN, LOBBY LONG HAND	1000117	EACH	4000	\$ 5.71	\$ 22,840.00	\$ 5.42	\$ 21,698.00	
49	DUST PAN, PLASTIC	1000116	EACH	120	\$ 1.30	\$ 156.00	\$ 1.24	\$ 148.20	PRIMARY
50	GARBAGE CAN, PLASTIC 32 GALLON	1000094	EACH	500	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
51	LID FOR 32-GAL GARBAGE CAN, PLASTIC	1##NEW	EACH	500	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
52	DOLLY, GARBAGE CAN	1000422	EACH	150	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
53	WASTEBASKET, MEDIUM	1000096	EACH	350	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
54	SIGN, "WET FLOOR"	1000136	EACH	250	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
55	GLOVE, RUBBER, LATEX CUSTODIAL-MEDIUM	1000106	PAIR	2400	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
56	GLOVE, RUBBER, LATEX CUSTODIAL- LARGE	1000107	PAIR	2700	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	

					CleanAll Supply, Inc Ft. Lauderdale, FL				
Item Number	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref Ext Price (-5%)	Award
57	GLOVE, RUBBER, LATEX CUSTODIAL - EXTRA LARGE	1000108	PAIR	4800	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
58	UTILITY PAD HOLDER	100NEW	EACH	1000	\$ 4.93	\$ 4,930.00	\$ 4.68	\$ 4,683.50	PRIMARY
59	REPLACEMENT PAD FOR HOLDER	1000119	EACH	3400	\$ 0.96	\$ 3,264.00	\$ 0.91	\$ 3,100.80	
60	10" HAND HELD VELCRO TROWEL WITH SCRAPER	1007521	EACH	100	\$ 4.31	\$ 431.00	\$ 4.09	\$ 409.45	ALTERNATE
61	10" MICROFIBER PAD FOR HAND TROWEL	1007520	EACH	200	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
62	SPONGE, CELLULOSE SCRUBBER	1000122	EACH	12000	\$ 0.48	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 0.46	\$ 5,472.00	Reject
63	MOP BUCKET WITH WRINGER	1000091	EACH	800	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
64	BUCKET, PLASTIC TEN QUART	1000092	EACH	1500	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
65	PLASTIC BOTTLE, 32 OUNCE	1000120	EACH	6000	\$ 0.40	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 0.38	\$ 2,280.00	PRIMARY
66	SPRAYER FOR PLASTIC 32 OUNCE BOTTLE	1000121	EACH	8000	\$ 0.35	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 0.33	\$ 2,660.00	PRIMARY
67	CUSTODIAL CART WITH 25 GALLON VINYL BAG	1000135	EACH	280	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
68	SAFETY BOOTS - MEDIUM / LARGE	1000180	PAIR	500	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
69	REPLACEMENT SOLES - MEDIUM / LARGE	1000183	PAIR	600	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
70	SAFETY BOOTS - LARGE / X LARGE	1000181	PAIR	1000	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	

					CleanAll Supply, Inc Ft. Lauderdale, FL				
Item Number	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref Ext Price (-5%)	Award
71	REPLACEMENT SOLES - LARGE / X LARGE	1000184	PAIR	1000	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
72	SAFETY BOOTS - X LARGE / XX LARGE	1000182	PAIR	1300	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
73	REPLACEMENT SOLES - X LARGE / XX LARGE	1000185	PAIR	855	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
74	DISPOSABLE CLEANING WIPES	1000129	CASE	13000	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
75	BODY FLUID CLEANUP KIT	1000176	KIT	27000	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	

					Dade Paper & Bag, LLC dba Imperial Dade Miami, FL				
Item Number	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref Ext Price (-5%)	Award
1	HANDLE DUST MOP 60" LONG	1000104	EACH	2000	\$ 4.05	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 7,695.00	
2	1-1/8" HANDLE, 60" WITH METAL CAST THREADS	1000081	EACH	330	\$ 2.78	\$ 917.40	\$ 2.64	\$ 871.53	
3	15/16" HANDLE, 60" WITH METAL CAST THREADS	1000NEW	EACH	120	\$ 2.22	\$ 266.40	\$ 2.11	\$ 253.08	
4	MOP HANDLE JAW STYLE, 60" FOR WET MOP HEAD	1000112	EACH	2000	\$ 7.24	\$ 14,480.00	\$ 6.88	\$ 13,756.00	
5	HANDLE, TAPERED 60", 1-1/8" THICK	1000NEW	EACH	120	\$ 2.14	\$ 256.80	\$ 2.03	\$ 243.96	
6	BROOM, PUSH 24" FOR INDOOR USE	1000083	EACH	250	\$ 7.91	\$ 1,977.50	\$ 7.51	\$ 1,878.63	
7	BROOM, PUSH 36" FOR INDOOR USE	1007680	EACH	130	\$ 12.59	\$ 1,636.70	\$ 11.96	\$ 1,554.87	ALTERNATE
8	BROOM, PUSH 24" FOR OUTDOOR USE	1007681	EACH	150	\$ 5.09	\$ 763.50	\$ 4.84	\$ 725.33	
9	BROOM, PUSH 36" FOR OUTDOOR USE	1000084	EACH	150	\$ 12.42	\$ 1,863.00	\$ 11.80	\$ 1,769.85	
10	BROOM, LOBBY WITH HANDLE.	1000080	EACH	3800	\$ 2.18	\$ 8,284.00	\$ 2.07	\$ 7,869.80	Reject
11	BROOM, WIDE LIGHT INDUSTRIAL	1000079	EACH	3400	\$ 7.65	\$ 26,010.00	\$ 7.27	\$ 24,709.50	PRIMARY
12	BRUSH, COUNTER	1000086	EACH	150	\$ 1.96	\$ 294.00	\$ 1.86	\$ 279.30	
13	BRUSH, DECK	1000087	EACH	150	\$ 2.63	\$ 394.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 374.78	
14	BRUSH, IRON-SHAPED	1000088	EACH	130	\$ 0.99	\$ 128.70	\$ 0.94	\$ 122.27	

					Dade Paper & Bag, LLC dba Imperial Dade Miami, FL				
Item Number	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref Ext Price (-5%)	Award
15	TOILET BRUSH, PLASTIC	1000114	EACH	2700	\$ 0.43	\$ 1,161.00	\$ 0.41	\$ 1,102.95	Reject
16	MICROFIBER DUST MOP HEAD 24"	1000098	EACH	4000	\$ 5.64	\$ 22,560.00	\$ 5.36	\$ 21,432.00	
17	MICROFIBER DUST MOP HEAD 36"	1000099	EACH	150	\$ 4.37	\$ 655.50	\$ 4.15	\$ 622.73	PRIMARY
18	MICROFIBER DUST MOP HEAD 48"	1000100	EACH	300	\$ 9.87	\$ 2,961.00	\$ 9.38	\$ 2,812.95	
19	DUST MOP FRAME 24"	1000101	EACH	850	\$ 2.06	\$ 1,751.00	\$ 1.96	\$ 1,663.45	
20	DUST MOP FRAME 36"	1000102	EACH	300	\$ 2.66	\$ 798.00	\$ 2.53	\$ 758.10	
21	DUST MOP FRAME 48"	1000103	EACH	150	\$ 3.62	\$ 543.00	\$ 3.44	\$ 515.85	
22	DECK MOP (Cotton String Mop)	1000115	EACH	1000	\$ 4.28	\$ 4,280.00	\$ 4.07	\$ 4,066.00	
23	MOP HEAD MEDIUM SIZED GENERAL PURPOSE	1006001	EACH	8000	\$ 5.71	\$ 45,680.00	\$ 5.42	\$ 43,396.00	
24	MOP HEAD, LARGE SIZE, GENERAL PURPOSE USE	1007632	EACH	2000	\$ 6.75	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 6.41	\$ 12,825.00	
25	FINISH MOP, LARGE SIZE	1007633	EACH	1800	\$ 7.44	\$ 13,392.00	\$ 7.07	\$ 12,722.40	ALTERNATE
26	MOP HEAD, MEDIUM SIZE RESTROOM USE	1006000	EACH	7400	\$ 5.74	\$ 42,476.00	\$ 5.45	\$ 40,352.20	
27	MOP HEAD, LARGE SIZE, RESTROOM USE	1007634	EACH	2200	\$ 6.78	\$ 14,916.00	\$ 6.44	\$ 14,170.20	
28	MOP,STRING MICROFIBER, LARGE 24 OZ	1007630	EACH	440	\$ 14.38	\$ 6,327.20	\$ 13.66	\$ 6,010.84	

					Dade Paper & Bag, LLC dba Imperial Dade Miami, FL				
Item Number	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref Ext Price (-5%)	Award
29	MICROFIBER TUBE MOP HEAD	1007631	EACH	350	\$ 19.31	\$ 6,758.50	\$ 18.34	\$ 6,420.58	
30	CLOTH, MICROFIBER GLASS/MIRROR	1007537	EACH	600	\$ 2.97	\$ 1,782.00	\$ 2.82	\$ 1,692.90	
31	CLOTH, MICROFIBER BATHROOM.	1007536	EACH	4500	\$ 2.38	\$ 10,710.00	\$ 2.26	\$ 10,174.50	
32	CLOTH, MICROFIBER GENERAL PURPOSE, RED	1007535	EACH	3600	\$ 2.44	\$ 8,784.00	\$ 2.32	\$ 8,344.80	
33	CLOTH, MICROFIBER GENERAL PURPOSE, GREEN	1007534	EACH	4200	\$ 2.44	\$ 10,248.00	\$ 2.32	\$ 9,735.60	
34	MITT, MICROFIBER ALL PURPOSE WITH THUMB	1007533	EACH	100	\$ 5.89	\$ 589.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 559.55	
35	HANDLE, 58" QUICK-CONNECT	1003502	EACH	100	\$ 9.11	\$ 911.00	\$ 8.65	\$ 865.45	
36	HANDLE, 48" - 72" QUICK-CONNECT STRAIGHT EXTENSION	1003815	EACH	300	\$ 12.88	\$ 3,864.00	\$ 12.24	\$ 3,670.80	
37	WAND, FLEXIBLE FOR QUICK-CONNECT	1007530	EACH	100	\$ 19.99	\$ 1,999.00	\$ 18.99	\$ 1,899.05	
38	REPLACEMENT SLEEVE-QUICK CONNECT	1007532	EACH	100	\$ 7.28	\$ 728.00	\$ 6.92	\$ 691.60	
39	REPLACEMENT SLEEVE-FLEXIBLE DUSTER, QUICK CONNECT	1007524	EACH	100	\$ 9.42	\$ 942.00	\$ 8.95	\$ 894.90	
40	WAND DUSTER KIT, FLEXIBLE	1007682	KIT	200	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
41	PLUSH SLEEVE, WAND DUSTER REPLACEMENT	1007683	EACH	150	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
42	SLEEVE, WAND DUSTER MICROFIBER REPLACEMENT	1007684	EACH	120	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	

					Dade Paper & Bag, LLC dba Imperial Dade Miami, FL				
Item Number	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref Ext Price (-5%)	Award
43	MICROFIBER DUSTING KIT, LONG STRAND	1007523	KIT	100	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
44	12" MICROFIBER REPLACEMENT SLEEVE, LONG STRAND	1007522	EACH	120	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
45	SQUEEGEE 18" STRAIGHT, FOR FLOOR	1000126	EACH	120	\$ 4.54	\$ 544.80	\$ 4.31	\$ 517.56	
46	SQUEEGEE 22'-24" FOR FLOOR	1000127	EACH	120	\$ 5.64	\$ 676.80	\$ 5.36	\$ 642.96	
47	SQUEEGEE, 14" - 16" FOR WINDOWS	1000128	EACH	150	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
48	DUST PAN, LOBBY LONG HAND	1000117	EACH	4000	\$ 5.84	\$ 23,360.00	\$ 5.55	\$ 22,192.00	
49	DUST PAN, PLASTIC	1000116	EACH	120	\$ 1.41	\$ 169.20	\$ 1.34	\$ 160.74	
50	GARBAGE CAN, PLASTIC 32 GALLON	1000094	EACH	500	\$ 14.69	\$ 7,345.00	\$ 13.96	\$ 6,977.75	
51	LID FOR 32-GAL GARBAGE CAN, PLASTIC	1##NEW	EACH	500	\$ 5.04	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 4.79	\$ 2,394.00	
52	DOLLY, GARBAGE CAN	1000422	EACH	150	\$ 18.10	\$ 2,715.00	\$ 17.20	\$ 2,579.25	
53	WASTEBASKET, MEDIUM	1000096	EACH	350	\$ 3.22	\$ 1,127.00	\$ 3.06	\$ 1,070.65	
54	SIGN, "WET FLOOR"	1000136	EACH	250	\$ 5.74	\$ 1,435.00	\$ 5.45	\$ 1,363.25	Reject
55	GLOVE, RUBBER, LATEX CUSTODIAL-MEDIUM	1000106	PAIR	2400	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
56	GLOVE, RUBBER, LATEX CUSTODIAL- LARGE	1000107	PAIR	2700	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	

					Dade Paper & Bag, LLC dba Imperial Dade Miami, FL				
Item Number	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref Ext Price (-5%)	Award
57	GLOVE, RUBBER, LATEX CUSTODIAL - EXTRA LARGE	1000108	PAIR	4800	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
58	UTILITY PAD HOLDER	100NEW	EACH	1000	\$ 7.39	\$ 7,390.00	\$ 7.02	\$ 7,020.50	
59	REPLACEMENT PAD FOR HOLDER	1000119	EACH	3400	\$ 7.60	\$ 25,840.00	\$ 7.22	\$ 24,548.00	
60	10" HAND HELD VELCRO TROWEL WITH SCRAPER	1007521	EACH	100	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
61	10" MICROFIBER PAD FOR HAND TROWEL	1007520	EACH	200	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
62	SPONGE, CELLULOSE SCRUBBER	1000122	EACH	12000	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
63	MOP BUCKET WITH WRINGER	1000091	EACH	800	\$ 69.24	\$ 55,392.00	\$ 65.78	\$ 52,622.40	
64	BUCKET, PLASTIC TEN QUART	1000092	EACH	1500	\$ 3.30	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 3.14	\$ 4,702.50	
65	PLASTIC BOTTLE, 32 OUNCE	1000120	EACH	6000	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
66	SPRAYER FOR PLASTIC 32 OUNCE BOTTLE	1000121	EACH	8000	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
67	CUSTODIAL CART WITH 25 GALLON VINYL BAG	1000135	EACH	280	\$ 107.44	\$ 30,083.20	\$ 102.07	\$ 28,579.04	
68	SAFETY BOOTS - MEDIUM / LARGE	1000180	PAIR	500	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
69	REPLACEMENT SOLES - MEDIUM / LARGE	1000183	PAIR	600	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
70	SAFETY BOOTS - LARGE / X LARGE	1000181	PAIR	1000	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	

					Dade Paper & Bag, LLC dba Imperial Dade Miami, FL				
Item Number	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref Ext Price (-5%)	Award
71	REPLACEMENT SOLES - LARGE / X LARGE	1000184	PAIR	1000	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
72	SAFETY BOOTS - X LARGE / XX LARGE	1000182	PAIR	1300	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
73	REPLACEMENT SOLES - X LARGE / XX LARGE	1000185	PAIR	855	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
74	DISPOSABLE CLEANING WIPES	1000129	CASE	13000	\$ 54.46	\$ 707,980.00	\$ 51.74	\$ 672,581.00	
75	BODY FLUID CLEANUP KIT	1000176	KIT	27000	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	

					Edward Don & Company, LLC Woodridge, IL			Home Depot U.S.A.,Inc. dba The Home Depot Pro Atlanta, GA		
Item Number	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Extended Price	Award	Bid Unit Price	Extended Price	Award
1	HANDLE DUST MOP 60" LONG	1000104	EACH	2000	\$ 14.39	\$ 28,780.00		\$ 8.79	\$ 17,580.00	
2	1-1/8" HANDLE, 60" WITH METAL CAST THREADS	1000081	EACH	330	\$ 6.58	\$ 2,171.40		NO BID	NO BID	
3	15/16" HANDLE, 60" WITH METAL CAST THREADS	1000NEW	EACH	120	\$ 7.34	\$ 880.80		\$ 3.51	\$ 421.20	
4	MOP HANDLE JAW STYLE, 60" FOR WET MOP HEAD	1000112	EACH	2000	\$ 18.16	\$ 36,320.00		\$ 9.80	\$ 19,600.00	
5	HANDLE, TAPERED 60", 1-1/8" THICK	1000NEW	EACH	120	\$ 5.82	\$ 698.40		\$ 4.53	\$ 543.60	
6	BROOM, PUSH 24" FOR INDOOR USE	1000083	EACH	250	\$ 18.71	\$ 4,677.50		\$ 9.66	\$ 2,415.00	
7	BROOM, PUSH 36" FOR INDOOR USE	1007680	EACH	130	\$ 31.09	\$ 4,041.70		\$ 17.41	\$ 2,263.30	
8	BROOM, PUSH 24" FOR OUTDOOR USE	1007681	EACH	150	\$ 26.31	\$ 3,946.50		\$ 7.69	\$ 1,153.50	
9	BROOM, PUSH 36" FOR OUTDOOR USE	1000084	EACH	150	\$ 49.29	\$ 7,393.50		NO BID	NO BID	
10	BROOM, LOBBY WITH HANDLE.	1000080	EACH	3800	NO BID	NO BID		\$ 5.02	\$ 19,076.00	
11	BROOM, WIDE LIGHT INDUSTRIAL	1000079	EACH	3400	\$ 12.22	\$ 41,548.00		NO BID	NO BID	
12	BRUSH, COUNTER	1000086	EACH	150	\$ 42.72	\$ 6,408.00		\$ 3.62	\$ 543.00	
13	BRUSH, DECK	1000087	EACH	150	NO BID	NO BID		\$ 5.10	\$ 765.00	
14	BRUSH, IRON-SHAPED	1000088	EACH	130	\$ 4.75	\$ 617.50		\$ 2.22	\$ 288.60	

Item Number	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Edward Don & Company, LLC Woodridge, IL			Home Depot U.S.A.,Inc. dba The Home Depot Pro Atlanta, GA		
					Bid Unit Price	Extended Price	Award	Bid Unit Price	Extended Price	Award
15	TOILET BRUSH, PLASTIC	1000114	EACH	2700	\$ 2.56	\$ 6,912.00		\$ 1.72	\$ 4,644.00	
16	MICROFIBER DUST MOP HEAD 24"	1000098	EACH	4000	\$ 25.15	\$ 100,600.00		\$ 5.89	\$ 23,560.00	
17	MICROFIBER DUST MOP HEAD 36"	1000099	EACH	150	\$ 35.30	\$ 5,295.00		\$ 8.44	\$ 1,266.00	
18	MICROFIBER DUST MOP HEAD 48"	1000100	EACH	300	\$ 45.68	\$ 13,704.00		\$ 10.87	\$ 3,261.00	
19	DUST MOP FRAME 24"	1000101	EACH	850	\$ 7.79	\$ 6,621.50		\$ 2.38	\$ 2,023.00	
20	DUST MOP FRAME 36"	1000102	EACH	300	\$ 9.62	\$ 2,886.00		\$ 3.17	\$ 951.00	
21	DUST MOP FRAME 48"	1000103	EACH	150	\$ 13.18	\$ 1,977.00		\$ 4.19	\$ 628.50	
22	DECK MOP (Cotton String Mop)	1000115	EACH	1000	\$ 4.09	\$ 4,090.00		NO BID	NO BID	
23	MOP HEAD MEDIUM SIZED GENERAL PURPOSE	1006001	EACH	8000	\$ 9.39	\$ 75,120.00		\$ 5.84	\$ 46,720.00	
24	MOP HEAD, LARGE SIZE, GENERAL PURPOSE USE	1007632	EACH	2000	NO BID	NO BID		\$ 7.91	\$ 15,820.00	
25	FINISH MOP, LARGE SIZE	1007633	EACH	1800	NO BID	NO BID		\$ 9.03	\$ 16,254.00	
26	MOP HEAD, MEDIUM SIZE RESTROOM USE	1006000	EACH	7400	\$ 8.73	\$ 64,602.00		\$ 5.84	\$ 43,216.00	
27	MOP HEAD, LARGE SIZE, RESTROOM USE	1007634	EACH	2200	\$ 11.34	\$ 24,948.00		\$ 7.91	\$ 17,402.00	
28	MOP,STRING MICROFIBER, LARGE 24 OZ	1007630	EACH	440	NO BID	NO BID		\$ 16.44	\$ 7,233.60	

Item Number	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Edward Don & Company, LLC Woodridge, IL			Home Depot U.S.A., Inc. dba The Home Depot Pro Atlanta, GA		
					Bid Unit Price	Extended Price	Award	Bid Unit Price	Extended Price	Award
29	MICROFIBER TUBE MOP HEAD	1007631	EACH	350	\$ 28.18	\$ 9,863.00		\$ 16.44	\$ 5,754.00	ALTERNATE
30	CLOTH, MICROFIBER GLASS/MIRROR	1007537	EACH	600	\$ 0.91	\$ 546.00		\$ 8.76	\$ 5,256.00	
31	CLOTH, MICROFIBER BATHROOM.	1007536	EACH	4500	NO BID	NO BID		\$ 8.76	\$ 39,420.00	
32	CLOTH, MICROFIBER GENERAL PURPOSE, RED	1007535	EACH	3600	\$ 0.88	\$ 3,168.00		\$ 8.76	\$ 31,536.00	
33	CLOTH, MICROFIBER GENERAL PURPOSE, GREEN	1007534	EACH	4200	\$ 0.89	\$ 3,738.00		\$ 8.76	\$ 36,792.00	
34	MITT, MICROFIBER ALL PURPOSE WITH THUMB	1007533	EACH	100	\$ 6.12	\$ 612.00		\$ 2.75	\$ 275.00	
35	HANDLE, 58" QUICK-CONNECT	1003502	EACH	100	\$ 11.63	\$ 1,163.00		\$ 9.48	\$ 948.00	
36	HANDLE, 48" - 72" QUICK-CONNECT STRAIGHT EXTENSION	1003815	EACH	300	\$ 16.72	\$ 5,016.00		\$ 14.86	\$ 4,458.00	
37	WAND, FLEXIBLE FOR QUICK-CONNECT	1007530	EACH	100	\$ 23.51	\$ 2,351.00		\$ 26.00	\$ 2,600.00	
38	REPLACEMENT SLEEVE-QUICK CONNECT	1007532	EACH	100	\$ 8.91	\$ 891.00		\$ 6.86	\$ 686.00	
39	REPLACEMENT SLEEVE-FLEXIBLE DUSTER, QUICK CONNECT	1007524	EACH	100	\$ 16.06	\$ 1,606.00		\$ 11.94	\$ 1,194.00	
40	WAND DUSTER KIT, FLEXIBLE	1007682	KIT	200	NO BID	NO BID		NO BID	NO BID	
41	PLUSH SLEEVE, WAND DUSTER REPLACEMENT	1007683	EACH	150	NO BID	NO BID		NO BID	NO BID	
42	SLEEVE, WAND DUSTER MICROFIBER REPLACEMENT	1007684	EACH	120	NO BID	NO BID		NO BID	NO BID	

Item Number	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Edward Don & Company, LLC Woodridge, IL			Home Depot U.S.A., Inc. dba The Home Depot Pro Atlanta, GA		
					Bid Unit Price	Extended Price	Award	Bid Unit Price	Extended Price	Award
43	MICROFIBER DUSTING KIT, LONG STRAND	1007523	KIT	100	NO BID	NO BID		NO BID	NO BID	
44	12" MICROFIBER REPLACEMENT SLEEVE, LONG STRAND	1007522	EACH	120	NO BID	NO BID		NO BID	NO BID	
45	SQUEEGEE 18" STRAIGHT, FOR FLOOR	1000126	EACH	120	\$ 27.59	\$ 3,310.80		NO BID	NO BID	
46	SQUEEGEE 22'-24" FOR FLOOR	1000127	EACH	120	\$ 32.57	\$ 3,908.40		\$ 15.76	\$ 1,891.20	
47	SQUEEGEE, 14" - 16" FOR WINDOWS	1000128	EACH	150	\$ 19.32	\$ 2,898.00		\$ 13.39	\$ 2,008.50	ALTERNATE
48	DUST PAN, LOBBY LONG HAND	1000117	EACH	4000	\$ 15.63	\$ 62,520.00		\$ 6.49	\$ 25,960.00	
49	DUST PAN, PLASTIC	1000116	EACH	120	NO BID	NO BID		\$ 2.59	\$ 310.80	
50	GARBAGE CAN, PLASTIC 32 GALLON	1000094	EACH	500	\$ 29.61	\$ 14,805.00		\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00	
51	LID FOR 32-GAL GARBAGE CAN, PLASTIC	1##NEW	EACH	500	\$ 17.96	\$ 8,980.00		\$ 9.00	\$ 4,500.00	
52	DOLLY, GARBAGE CAN	1000422	EACH	150	\$ 46.04	\$ 6,906.00		\$ 42.00	\$ 6,300.00	
53	WASTEBASKET, MEDIUM	1000096	EACH	350	\$ 7.15	\$ 2,502.50		\$ 4.92	\$ 1,722.00	
54	SIGN, "WET FLOOR"	1000136	EACH	250	\$ 57.52	\$ 14,380.00		\$ 33.86	\$ 8,465.00	ALTERNATE
55	GLOVE, RUBBER, LATEX CUSTODIAL-MEDIUM	1000106	PAIR	2400	NO BID	NO BID		\$ 1.12	\$ 2,688.00	
56	GLOVE, RUBBER, LATEX CUSTODIAL- LARGE	1000107	PAIR	2700	NO BID	NO BID		\$ 1.15	\$ 3,105.00	

					Edward Don & Company, LLC Woodridge, IL			Home Depot U.S.A., Inc. dba The Home Depot Pro Atlanta, GA		
Item Number	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Extended Price	Award	Bid Unit Price	Extended Price	Award
57	GLOVE, RUBBER, LATEX CUSTODIAL - EXTRA LARGE	1000108	PAIR	4800	NO BID	NO BID		\$ 1.15	\$ 5,520.00	
58	UTILITY PAD HOLDER	100NEW	EACH	1000	NO BID	NO BID		\$ 8.83	\$ 8,830.00	
59	REPLACEMENT PAD FOR HOLDER	1000119	EACH	3400	NO BID	NO BID		\$ 0.82	\$ 2,788.00	ALTERNATE
60	10" HAND HELD VELCRO TROWEL WITH SCRAPER	1007521	EACH	100	NO BID	NO BID		NO BID	NO BID	
61	10" MICROFIBER PAD FOR HAND TROWEL	1007520	EACH	200	NO BID	NO BID		NO BID	NO BID	
62	SPONGE, CELLULOSE SCRUBBER	1000122	EACH	12000	NO BID	NO BID		NO BID	NO BID	
63	MOP BUCKET WITH WRINGER	1000091	EACH	800	\$ 67.69	\$ 54,152.00		\$ 72.60	\$ 58,080.00	
64	BUCKET, PLASTIC TEN QUART	1000092	EACH	1500	\$ 4.46	\$ 6,690.00		\$ 8.66	\$ 12,990.00	
65	PLASTIC BOTTLE, 32 OUNCE	1000120	EACH	6000	\$ 2.05	\$ 12,300.00		\$ 0.42	\$ 2,520.00	
66	SPRAYER FOR PLASTIC 32 OUNCE BOTTLE	1000121	EACH	8000	\$ 1.52	\$ 12,160.00		\$ 0.38	\$ 3,040.00	Reject
67	CUSTODIAL CART WITH 25 GALLON VINYL BAG	1000135	EACH	280	\$ 122.68	\$ 34,350.40		\$ 105.03	\$ 29,408.40	
68	SAFETY BOOTS - MEDIUM / LARGE	1000180	PAIR	500	NO BID	NO BID		NO BID	NO BID	
69	REPLACEMENT SOLES - MEDIUM / LARGE	1000183	PAIR	600	NO BID	NO BID		NO BID	NO BID	
70	SAFETY BOOTS - LARGE / X LARGE	1000181	PAIR	1000	NO BID	NO BID		NO BID	NO BID	

					Edward Don & Company, LLC Woodridge, IL			Home Depot U.S.A.,Inc. dba The Home Depot Pro Atlanta, GA		
Item Number	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Extended Price	Award	Bid Unit Price	Extended Price	Award
71	REPLACEMENT SOLES - LARGE / X LARGE	1000184	PAIR	1000	NO BID	NO BID		NO BID	NO BID	
72	SAFETY BOOTS - X LARGE / XX LARGE	1000182	PAIR	1300	NO BID	NO BID		NO BID	NO BID	
73	REPLACEMENT SOLES - X LARGE / XX LARGE	1000185	PAIR	855	NO BID	NO BID		NO BID	NO BID	
74	DISPOSABLE CLEANING WIPES	1000129	CASE	13000	\$ 82.43	\$ 1,071,590.00		\$ 56.53	\$ 734,890.00	
75	BODY FLUID CLEANUP KIT	1000176	KIT	27000	\$ 30.97	\$ 836,190.00	ALTERNATE	\$ 11.52	\$ 311,040.00	PRIMARY

					Pyramid Paper Company dba Pyramid School Products Tampa, FL				
Item Number	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref Ext Price (-5%)	Award
1	HANDLE DUST MOP 60" LONG	1000104	EACH	2000	\$ 3.92	\$ 7,840.00	\$ 3.72	\$ 7,448.00	ALTERNATE
2	1-1/8" HANDLE, 60" WITH METAL CAST THREADS	1000081	EACH	330	\$ 2.21	\$ 729.30	\$ 2.10	\$ 692.84	ALTERNATE
3	15/16" HANDLE, 60" WITH METAL CAST THREADS	1000NEW	EACH	120	\$ 1.96	\$ 235.20	\$ 1.86	\$ 223.44	PRIMARY
4	MOP HANDLE JAW STYLE, 60" FOR WET MOP HEAD	1000112	EACH	2000	\$ 6.25	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 5.94	\$ 11,875.00	ALTERNATE
5	HANDLE, TAPERED 60", 1-1/8" THICK	1000NEW	EACH	120	\$ 1.89	\$ 226.80	\$ 1.80	\$ 215.46	PRIMARY
6	BROOM, PUSH 24" FOR INDOOR USE	1000083	EACH	250	\$ 7.25	\$ 1,812.50	\$ 6.89	\$ 1,721.88	ALTERNATE
7	BROOM, PUSH 36" FOR INDOOR USE	1007680	EACH	130	\$ 11.79	\$ 1,532.70	\$ 11.20	\$ 1,456.07	PRIMARY
8	BROOM, PUSH 24" FOR OUTDOOR USE	1007681	EACH	150	\$ 4.69	\$ 703.50	\$ 4.46	\$ 668.33	ALTERNATE
9	BROOM, PUSH 36" FOR OUTDOOR USE	1000084	EACH	150	\$ 11.30	\$ 1,695.00	\$ 10.74	\$ 1,610.25	
10	BROOM, LOBBY WITH HANDLE.	1000080	EACH	3800	\$ 2.89	\$ 10,982.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 10,432.90	
11	BROOM, WIDE LIGHT INDUSTRIAL	1000079	EACH	3400	\$ 3.55	\$ 12,070.00	\$ 3.37	\$ 11,466.50	Reject
12	BRUSH, COUNTER	1000086	EACH	150	\$ 1.75	\$ 262.50	\$ 1.66	\$ 249.38	ALTERNATE
13	BRUSH, DECK	1000087	EACH	150	\$ 2.39	\$ 358.50	\$ 2.27	\$ 340.58	ALTERNATE
14	BRUSH, IRON-SHAPED	1000088	EACH	130	\$ 0.94	\$ 122.20	\$ 0.89	\$ 116.09	

					Pyramid Paper Company dba Pyramid School Products Tampa, FL				
Item Number	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref Ext Price (-5%)	Award
15	TOILET BRUSH, PLASTIC	1000114	EACH	2700	\$ 0.89	\$ 2,403.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 2,282.85	
16	MICROFIBER DUST MOP HEAD 24"	1000098	EACH	4000	\$ 5.15	\$ 20,600.00	\$ 4.89	\$ 19,570.00	ALTERNATE
17	MICROFIBER DUST MOP HEAD 36"	1000099	EACH	150	\$ 7.34	\$ 1,101.00	\$ 6.97	\$ 1,045.95	
18	MICROFIBER DUST MOP HEAD 48"	1000100	EACH	300	\$ 9.29	\$ 2,787.00	\$ 8.83	\$ 2,647.65	
19	DUST MOP FRAME 24"	1000101	EACH	850	\$ 1.99	\$ 1,691.50	\$ 1.89	\$ 1,606.93	
20	DUST MOP FRAME 36"	1000102	EACH	300	\$ 2.52	\$ 756.00	\$ 2.39	\$ 718.20	
21	DUST MOP FRAME 48"	1000103	EACH	150	\$ 3.39	\$ 508.50	\$ 3.22	\$ 483.08	
22	DECK MOP (Cotton String Mop)	1000115	EACH	1000	\$ 4.09	\$ 4,090.00	\$ 3.89	\$ 3,885.50	ALTERNATE
23	MOP HEAD MEDIUM SIZED GENERAL PURPOSE	1006001	EACH	8000	\$ 5.19	\$ 41,520.00	\$ 4.93	\$ 39,444.00	ALTERNATE
24	MOP HEAD, LARGE SIZE, GENERAL PURPOSE USE	1007632	EACH	2000	\$ 6.16	\$ 12,320.00	\$ 5.85	\$ 11,704.00	ALTERNATE
25	FINISH MOP, LARGE SIZE	1007633	EACH	1800	\$ 7.49	\$ 13,482.00	\$ 7.12	\$ 12,807.90	
26	MOP HEAD, MEDIUM SIZE RESTROOM USE	1006000	EACH	7400	\$ 5.49	\$ 40,626.00	\$ 5.22	\$ 38,594.70	
27	MOP HEAD, LARGE SIZE, RESTROOM USE	1007634	EACH	2200	\$ 6.39	\$ 14,058.00	\$ 6.07	\$ 13,355.10	
28	MOP, STRING MICROFIBER, LARGE 24 OZ	1007630	EACH	440	\$ 13.17	\$ 5,794.80	\$ 12.51	\$ 5,505.06	ALTERNATE

					Pyramid Paper Company dba Pyramid School Products Tampa, FL				
Item Number	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref Ext Price (-5%)	Award
29	MICROFIBER TUBE MOP HEAD	1007631	EACH	350	\$ 17.65	\$ 6,177.50	\$ 16.77	\$ 5,868.63	
30	CLOTH, MICROFIBER GLASS/MIRROR	1007537	EACH	600	\$ 0.53	\$ 318.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 302.10	Reject
31	CLOTH, MICROFIBER BATHROOM.	1007536	EACH	4500	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 0.48	\$ 2,137.50	Reject
32	CLOTH, MICROFIBER GENERAL PURPOSE, RED	1007535	EACH	3600	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 0.48	\$ 1,710.00	Reject
33	CLOTH, MICROFIBER GENERAL PURPOSE, GREEN	1007534	EACH	4200	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 0.48	\$ 1,995.00	Reject
34	MITT, MICROFIBER ALL PURPOSE WITH THUMB	1007533	EACH	100	\$ 5.28	\$ 528.00	\$ 5.02	\$ 501.60	
35	HANDLE, 58" QUICK-CONNECT	1003502	EACH	100	\$ 8.22	\$ 822.00	\$ 7.81	\$ 780.90	PRIMARY
36	HANDLE, 48" - 72" QUICK-CONNECT STRAIGHT EXTENSION	1003815	EACH	300	\$ 11.66	\$ 3,498.00	\$ 11.08	\$ 3,323.10	PRIMARY
37	WAND, FLEXIBLE FOR QUICK-CONNECT	1007530	EACH	100	\$ 17.93	\$ 1,793.00	\$ 17.03	\$ 1,703.35	PRIMARY
38	REPLACEMENT SLEEVE-QUICK CONNECT	1007532	EACH	100	\$ 6.59	\$ 659.00	\$ 6.26	\$ 626.05	PRIMARY
39	REPLACEMENT SLEEVE-FLEXIBLE DUSTER, QUICK CONNECT	1007524	EACH	100	\$ 8.61	\$ 861.00	\$ 8.18	\$ 817.95	PRIMARY
40	WAND DUSTER KIT, FLEXIBLE	1007682	KIT	200	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
41	PLUSH SLEEVE, WAND DUSTER REPLACEMENT	1007683	EACH	150	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
42	SLEEVE, WAND DUSTER MICROFIBER REPLACEMENT	1007684	EACH	120	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	

					Pyramid Paper Company dba Pyramid School Products Tampa, FL				
Item Number	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref Ext Price (-5%)	Award
43	MICROFIBER DUSTING KIT, LONG STRAND	1007523	KIT	100	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
44	12" MICROFIBER REPLACEMENT SLEEVE, LONG STRAND	1007522	EACH	120	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
45	SQUEEGEE 18" STRAIGHT, FOR FLOOR	1000126	EACH	120	\$ 4.09	\$ 490.80	\$ 3.89	\$ 466.26	PRIMARY
46	SQUEEGEE 22'-24" FOR FLOOR	1000127	EACH	120	\$ 5.09	\$ 610.80	\$ 4.84	\$ 580.26	ALTERNATE
47	SQUEEGEE, 14" - 16" FOR WINDOWS	1000128	EACH	150	\$ 3.69	\$ 553.50	\$ 3.51	\$ 525.83	Reject
48	DUST PAN, LOBBY LONG HAND	1000117	EACH	4000	\$ 5.29	\$ 21,160.00	\$ 5.03	\$ 20,102.00	PRIMARY
49	DUST PAN, PLASTIC	1000116	EACH	120	\$ 1.38	\$ 165.60	\$ 1.31	\$ 157.32	
50	GARBAGE CAN, PLASTIC 32 GALLON	1000094	EACH	500	\$ 15.89	\$ 7,945.00	\$ 15.10	\$ 7,547.75	
51	LID FOR 32-GAL GARBAGE CAN, PLASTIC	1##NEW	EACH	500	\$ 4.89	\$ 2,445.00	\$ 4.65	\$ 2,322.75	ALTERNATE
52	DOLLY, GARBAGE CAN	1000422	EACH	150	\$ 16.75	\$ 2,512.50	\$ 15.91	\$ 2,386.88	PRIMARY
53	WASTEBASKET, MEDIUM	1000096	EACH	350	\$ 3.10	\$ 1,085.00	\$ 2.95	\$ 1,030.75	ALTERNATE
54	SIGN, "WET FLOOR"	1000136	EACH	250	\$ 14.29	\$ 3,572.50	\$ 13.58	\$ 3,393.88	PRIMARY
55	GLOVE, RUBBER, LATEX CUSTODIAL-MEDIUM	1000106	PAIR	2400	\$ 0.51	\$ 1,224.00	\$ 0.48	\$ 1,162.80	Reject
56	GLOVE, RUBBER, LATEX CUSTODIAL- LARGE	1000107	PAIR	2700	\$ 0.51	\$ 1,377.00	\$ 0.48	\$ 1,308.15	Reject

					Pyramid Paper Company dba Pyramid School Products Tampa, FL				
Item Number	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref Ext Price (-5%)	Award
57	GLOVE, RUBBER, LATEX CUSTODIAL - EXTRA LARGE	1000108	PAIR	4800	\$ 0.51	\$ 2,448.00	\$ 0.48	\$ 2,325.60	Reject
58	UTILITY PAD HOLDER	100NEW	EACH	1000	\$ 6.98	\$ 6,980.00	\$ 6.63	\$ 6,631.00	
59	REPLACEMENT PAD FOR HOLDER	1000119	EACH	3400	\$ 1.41	\$ 4,794.00	\$ 1.34	\$ 4,554.30	
60	10" HAND HELD VELCRO TROWEL WITH SCRAPER	1007521	EACH	100	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
61	10" MICROFIBER PAD FOR HAND TROWEL	1007520	EACH	200	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
62	SPONGE, CELLULOSE SCRUBBER	1000122	EACH	12000	\$ 0.48	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 0.46	\$ 5,472.00	PRIMARY
63	MOP BUCKET WITH WRINGER	1000091	EACH	800	\$ 62.25	\$ 49,800.00	\$ 59.14	\$ 47,310.00	PRIMARY
64	BUCKET, PLASTIC TEN QUART	1000092	EACH	1500	\$ 3.08	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 2.93	\$ 4,389.00	ALTERNATE
65	PLASTIC BOTTLE, 32 OUNCE	1000120	EACH	6000	\$ 0.49	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 0.47	\$ 2,793.00	
66	SPRAYER FOR PLASTIC 32 OUNCE BOTTLE	1000121	EACH	8000	\$ 0.53	\$ 4,240.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 4,028.00	Reject
67	CUSTODIAL CART WITH 25 GALLON VINYL BAG	1000135	EACH	280	\$ 84.99	\$ 23,797.20	\$ 80.74	\$ 22,607.34	PRIMARY
68	SAFETY BOOTS - MEDIUM / LARGE	1000180	PAIR	500	\$ 32.99	\$ 16,495.00	\$ 31.34	\$ 15,670.25	PRIMARY
69	REPLACEMENT SOLES - MEDIUM / LARGE	1000183	PAIR	600	\$ 9.84	\$ 5,904.00	\$ 9.35	\$ 5,608.80	ALTERNATE
70	SAFETY BOOTS - LARGE / X LARGE	1000181	PAIR	1000	\$ 33.05	\$ 33,050.00	\$ 31.40	\$ 31,397.50	PRIMARY

					Pyramid Paper Company dba Pyramid School Products Tampa, FL				
Item Number	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref Ext Price (-5%)	Award
71	REPLACEMENT SOLES - LARGE / X LARGE	1000184	PAIR	1000	\$ 9.84	\$ 9,840.00	\$ 9.35	\$ 9,348.00	ALTERNATE
72	SAFETY BOOTS - X LARGE / XX LARGE	1000182	PAIR	1300	\$ 32.95	\$ 42,835.00	\$ 31.30	\$ 40,693.25	PRIMARY
73	REPLACEMENT SOLES - X LARGE / XX LARGE	1000185	PAIR	855	\$ 9.84	\$ 8,413.20	\$ 9.35	\$ 7,992.54	ALTERNATE
74	DISPOSABLE CLEANING WIPES	1000129	CASE	13000	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
75	BODY FLUID CLEANUP KIT	1000176	KIT	27000	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	

					South Florida Janitorial & Pool Supply West Palm Beach, FL				
Item Number	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref Ext Price (-5%)	Award
1	HANDLE DUST MOP 60" LONG	1000104	EACH	2000	\$ 7.75	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 7.36	\$ 14,725.00	
2	1-1/8" HANDLE, 60" WITH METAL CAST THREADS	1000081	EACH	330	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
3	15/16" HANDLE, 60" WITH METAL CAST THREADS	1000NEW	EACH	120	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
4	MOP HANDLE JAW STYLE, 60" FOR WET MOP HEAD	1000112	EACH	2000	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
5	HANDLE, TAPERED 60", 1-1/8" THICK	1000NEW	EACH	120	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
6	BROOM, PUSH 24" FOR INDOOR USE	1000083	EACH	250	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
7	BROOM, PUSH 36" FOR INDOOR USE	1007680	EACH	130	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
8	BROOM, PUSH 24" FOR OUTDOOR USE	1007681	EACH	150	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
9	BROOM, PUSH 36" FOR OUTDOOR USE	1000084	EACH	150	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
10	BROOM, LOBBY WITH HANDLE.	1000080	EACH	3800	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
11	BROOM, WIDE LIGHT INDUSTRIAL	1000079	EACH	3400	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
12	BRUSH, COUNTER	1000086	EACH	150	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
13	BRUSH, DECK	1000087	EACH	150	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
14	BRUSH, IRON-SHAPED	1000088	EACH	130	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	

					South Florida Janitorial & Pool Supply West Palm Beach, FL				
Item Number	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref Ext Price (-5%)	Award
15	TOILET BRUSH, PLASTIC	1000114	EACH	2700	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
16	MICROFIBER DUST MOP HEAD 24"	1000098	EACH	4000	\$ 5.55	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 5.27	\$ 21,090.00	
17	MICROFIBER DUST MOP HEAD 36"	1000099	EACH	150	\$ 7.55	\$ 1,132.50	\$ 7.17	\$ 1,075.88	
18	MICROFIBER DUST MOP HEAD 48"	1000100	EACH	300	\$ 9.25	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 8.79	\$ 2,636.25	ALTERNATE
19	DUST MOP FRAME 24"	1000101	EACH	850	\$ 3.39	\$ 2,881.50	\$ 3.22	\$ 2,737.43	
20	DUST MOP FRAME 36"	1000102	EACH	300	\$ 5.58	\$ 1,674.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 1,590.30	
21	DUST MOP FRAME 48"	1000103	EACH	150	\$ 7.45	\$ 1,117.50	\$ 7.08	\$ 1,061.63	
22	DECK MOP (Cotton String Mop)	1000115	EACH	1000	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
23	MOP HEAD MEDIUM SIZED GENERAL PURPOSE	1006001	EACH	8000	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
24	MOP HEAD, LARGE SIZE, GENERAL PURPOSE USE	1007632	EACH	2000	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
25	FINISH MOP, LARGE SIZE	1007633	EACH	1800	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
26	MOP HEAD, MEDIUM SIZE RESTROOM USE	1006000	EACH	7400	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
27	MOP HEAD, LARGE SIZE, RESTROOM USE	1007634	EACH	2200	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
28	MOP, STRING MICROFIBER, LARGE 24 OZ	1007630	EACH	440	\$ 9.15	\$ 4,026.00	\$ 8.69	\$ 3,824.70	PRIMARY

					South Florida Janitorial & Pool Supply West Palm Beach, FL				
Item Number	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref Ext Price (-5%)	Award
29	MICROFIBER TUBE MOP HEAD	1007631	EACH	350	\$ 6.99	\$ 2,446.50	\$ 6.64	\$ 2,324.18	PRIMARY
30	CLOTH, MICROFIBER GLASS/MIRROR	1007537	EACH	600	\$ 0.79	\$ 474.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 450.30	
31	CLOTH, MICROFIBER BATHROOM.	1007536	EACH	4500	\$ 0.69	\$ 3,105.00	\$ 0.66	\$ 2,949.75	
32	CLOTH, MICROFIBER GENERAL PURPOSE, RED	1007535	EACH	3600	\$ 0.69	\$ 2,484.00	\$ 0.66	\$ 2,359.80	
33	CLOTH, MICROFIBER GENERAL PURPOSE, GREEN	1007534	EACH	4200	\$ 0.69	\$ 2,898.00	\$ 0.66	\$ 2,753.10	
34	MITT, MICROFIBER ALL PURPOSE WITH THUMB	1007533	EACH	100	\$ 2.35	\$ 235.00	\$ 2.23	\$ 223.25	ALTERNATE
35	HANDLE, 58" QUICK-CONNECT	1003502	EACH	100	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
36	HANDLE, 48" - 72" QUICK-CONNECT STRAIGHT EXTENSION	1003815	EACH	300	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
37	WAND, FLEXIBLE FOR QUICK-CONNECT	1007530	EACH	100	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
38	REPLACEMENT SLEEVE-QUICK CONNECT	1007532	EACH	100	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
39	REPLACEMENT SLEEVE-FLEXIBLE DUSTER, QUICK CONNECT	1007524	EACH	100	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
40	WAND DUSTER KIT, FLEXIBLE	1007682	KIT	200	\$ 8.65	\$ 1,730.00	\$ 8.22	\$ 1,643.50	PRIMARY
41	PLUSH SLEEVE, WAND DUSTER REPLACEMENT	1007683	EACH	150	\$ 4.89	\$ 733.50	\$ 4.65	\$ 696.83	PRIMARY
42	SLEEVE, WAND DUSTER MICROFIBER REPLACEMENT	1007684	EACH	120	\$ 3.95	\$ 474.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 450.30	PRIMARY

					South Florida Janitorial & Pool Supply West Palm Beach, FL				
Item Number	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref Ext Price (-5%)	Award
43	MICROFIBER DUSTING KIT, LONG STRAND	1007523	KIT	100	\$ 10.25	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 9.74	\$ 973.75	PRIMARY
44	12" MICROFIBER REPLACEMENT SLEEVE, LONG STRAND	1007522	EACH	120	\$ 5.90	\$ 708.00	\$ 5.61	\$ 672.60	PRIMARY
45	SQUEEGEE 18" STRAIGHT, FOR FLOOR	1000126	EACH	120	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
46	SQUEEGEE 22'-24" FOR FLOOR	1000127	EACH	120	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
47	SQUEEGEE, 14" - 16" FOR WINDOWS	1000128	EACH	150	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
48	DUST PAN, LOBBY LONG HAND	1000117	EACH	4000	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
49	DUST PAN, PLASTIC	1000116	EACH	120	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
50	GARBAGE CAN, PLASTIC 32 GALLON	1000094	EACH	500	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
51	LID FOR 32-GAL GARBAGE CAN, PLASTIC	1##NEW	EACH	500	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
52	DOLLY, GARBAGE CAN	1000422	EACH	150	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
53	WASTEBASKET, MEDIUM	1000096	EACH	350	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
54	SIGN, "WET FLOOR"	1000136	EACH	250	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
55	GLOVE, RUBBER, LATEX CUSTODIAL-MEDIUM	1000106	PAIR	2400	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
56	GLOVE, RUBBER, LATEX CUSTODIAL- LARGE	1000107	PAIR	2700	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	

					South Florida Janitorial & Pool Supply West Palm Beach, FL				
Item Number	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref Ext Price (-5%)	Award
57	GLOVE, RUBBER, LATEX CUSTODIAL - EXTRA LARGE	1000108	PAIR	4800	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
58	UTILITY PAD HOLDER	100NEW	EACH	1000	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
59	REPLACEMENT PAD FOR HOLDER	1000119	EACH	3400	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
60	10" HAND HELD VELCRO TROWEL WITH SCRAPER	1007521	EACH	100	\$ 4.35	\$ 435.00	\$ 4.13	\$ 413.25	
61	10" MICROFIBER PAD FOR HAND TROWEL	1007520	EACH	200	\$ 2.45	\$ 490.00	\$ 2.33	\$ 465.50	PRIMARY
62	SPONGE, CELLULOSE SCRUBBER	1000122	EACH	12000	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
63	MOP BUCKET WITH WRINGER	1000091	EACH	800	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
64	BUCKET, PLASTIC TEN QUART	1000092	EACH	1500	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
65	PLASTIC BOTTLE, 32 OUNCE	1000120	EACH	6000	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
66	SPRAYER FOR PLASTIC 32 OUNCE BOTTLE	1000121	EACH	8000	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
67	CUSTODIAL CART WITH 25 GALLON VINYL BAG	1000135	EACH	280	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
68	SAFETY BOOTS - MEDIUM / LARGE	1000180	PAIR	500	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
69	REPLACEMENT SOLES - MEDIUM / LARGE	1000183	PAIR	600	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
70	SAFETY BOOTS - LARGE / X LARGE	1000181	PAIR	1000	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	

					South Florida Janitorial & Pool Supply West Palm Beach, FL				
Item Number	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref Ext Price (-5%)	Award
71	REPLACEMENT SOLES - LARGE / X LARGE	1000184	PAIR	1000	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
72	SAFETY BOOTS - X LARGE / XX LARGE	1000182	PAIR	1300	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
73	REPLACEMENT SOLES - X LARGE / XX LARGE	1000185	PAIR	855	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
74	DISPOSABLE CLEANING WIPES	1000129	CASE	13000	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
75	BODY FLUID CLEANUP KIT	1000176	KIT	27000	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	

					Southeastern Paper Group of Florida, Inc. (ALTERNATE BID) Jacksonville, FL				
Item Number	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref Ext Price (-5%)	Award
1	HANDLE DUST MOP 60" LONG	1000104	EACH	2000	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
2	1-1/8" HANDLE, 60" WITH METAL CAST THREADS	1000081	EACH	330	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
3	15/16" HANDLE, 60" WITH METAL CAST THREADS	1000NEW	EACH	120	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
4	MOP HANDLE JAW STYLE, 60" FOR WET MOP HEAD	1000112	EACH	2000	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
5	HANDLE, TAPERED 60", 1-1/8" THICK	1000NEW	EACH	120	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
6	BROOM, PUSH 24" FOR INDOOR USE	1000083	EACH	250	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
7	BROOM, PUSH 36" FOR INDOOR USE	1007680	EACH	130	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
8	BROOM, PUSH 24" FOR OUTDOOR USE	1007681	EACH	150	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
9	BROOM, PUSH 36" FOR OUTDOOR USE	1000084	EACH	150	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
10	BROOM, LOBBY WITH HANDLE.	1000080	EACH	3800	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
11	BROOM, WIDE LIGHT INDUSTRIAL	1000079	EACH	3400	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
12	BRUSH, COUNTER	1000086	EACH	150	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
13	BRUSH, DECK	1000087	EACH	150	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
14	BRUSH, IRON-SHAPED	1000088	EACH	130	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	

					Southeastern Paper Group of Florida, Inc. (ALTERNATE BID) Jacksonville, FL				
Item Number	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref Ext Price (-5%)	Award
15	TOILET BRUSH, PLASTIC	1000114	EACH	2700	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
16	MICROFIBER DUST MOP HEAD 24"	1000098	EACH	4000	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
17	MICROFIBER DUST MOP HEAD 36"	1000099	EACH	150	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
18	MICROFIBER DUST MOP HEAD 48"	1000100	EACH	300	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
19	DUST MOP FRAME 24"	1000101	EACH	850	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
20	DUST MOP FRAME 36"	1000102	EACH	300	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
21	DUST MOP FRAME 48"	1000103	EACH	150	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
22	DECK MOP (Cotton String Mop)	1000115	EACH	1000	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
23	MOP HEAD MEDIUM SIZED GENERAL PURPOSE	1006001	EACH	8000	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
24	MOP HEAD, LARGE SIZE, GENERAL PURPOSE USE	1007632	EACH	2000	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
25	FINISH MOP, LARGE SIZE	1007633	EACH	1800	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
26	MOP HEAD, MEDIUM SIZE RESTROOM USE	1006000	EACH	7400	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
27	MOP HEAD, LARGE SIZE, RESTROOM USE	1007634	EACH	2200	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
28	MOP, STRING MICROFIBER, LARGE 24 OZ	1007630	EACH	440	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	

					Southeastern Paper Group of Florida, Inc. (ALTERNATE BID) Jacksonville, FL				
Item Number	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref Ext Price (-5%)	Award
29	MICROFIBER TUBE MOP HEAD	1007631	EACH	350	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
30	CLOTH, MICROFIBER GLASS/MIRROR	1007537	EACH	600	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
31	CLOTH, MICROFIBER BATHROOM.	1007536	EACH	4500	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
32	CLOTH, MICROFIBER GENERAL PURPOSE, RED	1007535	EACH	3600	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
33	CLOTH, MICROFIBER GENERAL PURPOSE, GREEN	1007534	EACH	4200	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
34	MITT, MICROFIBER ALL PURPOSE WITH THUMB	1007533	EACH	100	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
35	HANDLE, 58" QUICK-CONNECT	1003502	EACH	100	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
36	HANDLE, 48" - 72" QUICK-CONNECT STRAIGHT EXTENSION	1003815	EACH	300	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
37	WAND, FLEXIBLE FOR QUICK-CONNECT	1007530	EACH	100	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
38	REPLACEMENT SLEEVE-QUICK CONNECT	1007532	EACH	100	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
39	REPLACEMENT SLEEVE-FLEXIBLE DUSTER, QUICK CONNECT	1007524	EACH	100	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
40	WAND DUSTER KIT, FLEXIBLE	1007682	KIT	200	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
41	PLUSH SLEEVE, WAND DUSTER REPLACEMENT	1007683	EACH	150	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
42	SLEEVE, WAND DUSTER MICROFIBER REPLACEMENT	1007684	EACH	120	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	

					Southeastern Paper Group of Florida, Inc. (ALTERNATE BID) Jacksonville, FL				
Item Number	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref Ext Price (-5%)	Award
43	MICROFIBER DUSTING KIT, LONG STRAND	1007523	KIT	100	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
44	12" MICROFIBER REPLACEMENT SLEEVE, LONG STRAND	1007522	EACH	120	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
45	SQUEEGEE 18" STRAIGHT, FOR FLOOR	1000126	EACH	120	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
46	SQUEEGEE 22'-24" FOR FLOOR	1000127	EACH	120	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
47	SQUEEGEE, 14" - 16" FOR WINDOWS	1000128	EACH	150	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
48	DUST PAN, LOBBY LONG HAND	1000117	EACH	4000	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
49	DUST PAN, PLASTIC	1000116	EACH	120	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
50	GARBAGE CAN, PLASTIC 32 GALLON	1000094	EACH	500	\$ 14.28	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 13.57	\$ 6,783.00	ALTERNATE
51	LID FOR 32-GAL GARBAGE CAN, PLASTIC	1##NEW	EACH	500	\$ 4.90	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 4.66	\$ 2,327.50	
52	DOLLY, GARBAGE CAN	1000422	EACH	150	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
53	WASTEBASKET, MEDIUM	1000096	EACH	350	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
54	SIGN, "WET FLOOR"	1000136	EACH	250	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
55	GLOVE, RUBBER, LATEX CUSTODIAL-MEDIUM	1000106	PAIR	2400	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
56	GLOVE, RUBBER, LATEX CUSTODIAL- LARGE	1000107	PAIR	2700	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	

					Southeastern Paper Group of Florida, Inc. (ALTERNATE BID) Jacksonville, FL				
Item Number	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref Ext Price (-5%)	Award
57	GLOVE, RUBBER, LATEX CUSTODIAL - EXTRA LARGE	1000108	PAIR	4800	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
58	UTILITY PAD HOLDER	100NEW	EACH	1000	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
59	REPLACEMENT PAD FOR HOLDER	1000119	EACH	3400	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
60	10" HAND HELD VELCRO TROWEL WITH SCRAPER	1007521	EACH	100	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
61	10" MICROFIBER PAD FOR HAND TROWEL	1007520	EACH	200	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
62	SPONGE, CELLULOSE SCRUBBER	1000122	EACH	12000	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
63	MOP BUCKET WITH WRINGER	1000091	EACH	800	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
64	BUCKET, PLASTIC TEN QUART	1000092	EACH	1500	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
65	PLASTIC BOTTLE, 32 OUNCE	1000120	EACH	6000	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
66	SPRAYER FOR PLASTIC 32 OUNCE BOTTLE	1000121	EACH	8000	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
67	CUSTODIAL CART WITH 25 GALLON VINYL BAG	1000135	EACH	280	\$ 88.99	\$ 24,917.20	\$ 84.54	\$ 23,671.34	
68	SAFETY BOOTS - MEDIUM / LARGE	1000180	PAIR	500	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
69	REPLACEMENT SOLES - MEDIUM / LARGE	1000183	PAIR	600	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
70	SAFETY BOOTS - LARGE / X LARGE	1000181	PAIR	1000	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	

					Southeastern Paper Group of Florida, Inc. (ALTERNATE BID) Jacksonville, FL				
Item Number	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref Ext Price (-5%)	Award
71	REPLACEMENT SOLES - LARGE / X LARGE	1000184	PAIR	1000	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
72	SAFETY BOOTS - X LARGE / XX LARGE	1000182	PAIR	1300	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
73	REPLACEMENT SOLES - X LARGE / XX LARGE	1000185	PAIR	855	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
74	DISPOSABLE CLEANING WIPES	1000129	CASE	13000	\$ 46.58	\$ 605,540.00	\$ 44.25	\$ 575,263.00	ALTERNATE
75	BODY FLUID CLEANUP KIT	1000176	KIT	27000	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	

					Southeastern Paper Group of Florida, Inc. (Main Bid) Jacksonville, FL				
Item Number	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref Ext Price (-5%)	Award
1	HANDLE DUST MOP 60" LONG	1000104	EACH	2000	\$ 4.95	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 9,405.00	
2	1-1/8" HANDLE, 60" WITH METAL CAST THREADS	1000081	EACH	330	\$ 3.18	\$ 1,049.40	\$ 3.02	\$ 996.93	
3	15/16" HANDLE, 60" WITH METAL CAST THREADS	1000NEW	EACH	120	\$ 2.76	\$ 331.20	\$ 2.62	\$ 314.64	
4	MOP HANDLE JAW STYLE, 60" FOR WET MOP HEAD	1000112	EACH	2000	\$ 6.06	\$ 12,120.00	\$ 5.76	\$ 11,514.00	PRIMARY
5	HANDLE, TAPERED 60", 1-1/8" THICK	1000NEW	EACH	120	\$ 2.31	\$ 277.20	\$ 2.19	\$ 263.34	
6	BROOM, PUSH 24" FOR INDOOR USE	1000083	EACH	250	\$ 9.69	\$ 2,422.50	\$ 9.21	\$ 2,301.38	
7	BROOM, PUSH 36" FOR INDOOR USE	1007680	EACH	130	\$ 13.15	\$ 1,709.50	\$ 12.49	\$ 1,624.03	
8	BROOM, PUSH 24" FOR OUTDOOR USE	1007681	EACH	150	\$ 7.35	\$ 1,102.50	\$ 6.98	\$ 1,047.38	
9	BROOM, PUSH 36" FOR OUTDOOR USE	1000084	EACH	150	\$ 11.23	\$ 1,684.50	\$ 10.67	\$ 1,600.28	ALTERNATE
10	BROOM, LOBBY WITH HANDLE.	1000080	EACH	3800	\$ 3.73	\$ 14,174.00	\$ 3.54	\$ 13,465.30	
11	BROOM, WIDE LIGHT INDUSTRIAL	1000079	EACH	3400	\$ 6.25	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 5.94	\$ 20,187.50	Reject
12	BRUSH, COUNTER	1000086	EACH	150	\$ 2.74	\$ 411.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 390.45	
13	BRUSH, DECK	1000087	EACH	150	\$ 2.43	\$ 364.50	\$ 2.31	\$ 346.28	
14	BRUSH, IRON-SHAPED	1000088	EACH	130	\$ 0.83	\$ 107.90	\$ 0.79	\$ 102.51	PRIMARY

					Southeastern Paper Group of Florida, Inc. (Main Bid) Jacksonville, FL				
Item Number	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref Ext Price (-5%)	Award
15	TOILET BRUSH, PLASTIC	1000114	EACH	2700	\$ 0.88	\$ 2,376.00	\$ 0.84	\$ 2,257.20	PRIMARY
16	MICROFIBER DUST MOP HEAD 24"	1000098	EACH	4000	\$ 8.40	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 7.98	\$ 31,920.00	
17	MICROFIBER DUST MOP HEAD 36"	1000099	EACH	150	\$ 11.54	\$ 1,731.00	\$ 10.96	\$ 1,644.45	
18	MICROFIBER DUST MOP HEAD 48"	1000100	EACH	300	\$ 14.12	\$ 4,236.00	\$ 13.41	\$ 4,024.20	
19	DUST MOP FRAME 24"	1000101	EACH	850	\$ 1.53	\$ 1,300.50	\$ 1.45	\$ 1,235.48	PRIMARY
20	DUST MOP FRAME 36"	1000102	EACH	300	\$ 1.90	\$ 570.00	\$ 1.81	\$ 541.50	PRIMARY
21	DUST MOP FRAME 48"	1000103	EACH	150	\$ 2.75	\$ 412.50	\$ 2.61	\$ 391.88	PRIMARY
22	DECK MOP (Cotton String Mop)	1000115	EACH	1000	\$ 5.04	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 4.79	\$ 4,788.00	
23	MOP HEAD MEDIUM SIZED GENERAL PURPOSE	1006001	EACH	8000	\$ 5.34	\$ 42,720.00	\$ 5.07	\$ 40,584.00	
24	MOP HEAD, LARGE SIZE, GENERAL PURPOSE USE	1007632	EACH	2000	\$ 6.24	\$ 12,480.00	\$ 5.93	\$ 11,856.00	
25	FINISH MOP, LARGE SIZE	1007633	EACH	1800	\$ 8.67	\$ 15,606.00	\$ 8.24	\$ 14,825.70	
26	MOP HEAD, MEDIUM SIZE RESTROOM USE	1006000	EACH	7400	\$ 5.34	\$ 39,516.00	\$ 5.07	\$ 37,540.20	ALTERNATE
27	MOP HEAD, LARGE SIZE, RESTROOM USE	1007634	EACH	2200	\$ 6.29	\$ 13,838.00	\$ 5.98	\$ 13,146.10	ALTERNATE
28	MOP, STRING MICROFIBER, LARGE 24 OZ	1007630	EACH	440	\$ 13.19	\$ 5,803.60	\$ 12.53	\$ 5,513.42	

					Southeastern Paper Group of Florida, Inc. (Main Bid) Jacksonville, FL				
Item Number	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref Ext Price (-5%)	Award
29	MICROFIBER TUBE MOP HEAD	1007631	EACH	350	\$ 17.71	\$ 6,198.50	\$ 16.82	\$ 5,888.58	
30	CLOTH, MICROFIBER GLASS/MIRROR	1007537	EACH	600	\$ 0.46	\$ 276.00	\$ 0.44	\$ 262.20	PRIMARY
31	CLOTH, MICROFIBER BATHROOM.	1007536	EACH	4500	\$ 0.46	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 0.44	\$ 1,966.50	PRIMARY
32	CLOTH, MICROFIBER GENERAL PURPOSE, RED	1007535	EACH	3600	\$ 0.46	\$ 1,656.00	\$ 0.44	\$ 1,573.20	PRIMARY
33	CLOTH, MICROFIBER GENERAL PURPOSE, GREEN	1007534	EACH	4200	\$ 0.46	\$ 1,932.00	\$ 0.44	\$ 1,835.40	PRIMARY
34	MITT, MICROFIBER ALL PURPOSE WITH THUMB	1007533	EACH	100	\$ 0.89	\$ 89.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 84.55	Reject
35	HANDLE, 58" QUICK-CONNECT	1003502	EACH	100	\$ 8.33	\$ 833.00	\$ 7.91	\$ 791.35	ALTERNATE
36	HANDLE, 48" - 72" QUICK-CONNECT STRAIGHT EXTENSION	1003815	EACH	300	\$ 11.95	\$ 3,585.00	\$ 11.35	\$ 3,405.75	ALTERNATE
37	WAND, FLEXIBLE FOR QUICK-CONNECT	1007530	EACH	100	\$ 18.33	\$ 1,833.00	\$ 17.41	\$ 1,741.35	ALTERNATE
38	REPLACEMENT SLEEVE-QUICK CONNECT	1007532	EACH	100	\$ 6.74	\$ 674.00	\$ 6.40	\$ 640.30	ALTERNATE
39	REPLACEMENT SLEEVE-FLEXIBLE DUSTER, QUICK CONNECT	1007524	EACH	100	\$ 8.73	\$ 873.00	\$ 8.29	\$ 829.35	ALTERNATE
40	WAND DUSTER KIT, FLEXIBLE	1007682	KIT	200	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
41	PLUSH SLEEVE, WAND DUSTER REPLACEMENT	1007683	EACH	150	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
42	SLEEVE, WAND DUSTER MICROFIBER REPLACEMENT	1007684	EACH	120	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	

					Southeastern Paper Group of Florida, Inc. (Main Bid) Jacksonville, FL				
Item Number	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref Ext Price (-5%)	Award
43	MICROFIBER DUSTING KIT, LONG STRAND	1007523	KIT	100	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
44	12" MICROFIBER REPLACEMENT SLEEVE, LONG STRAND	1007522	EACH	120	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
45	SQUEEGEE 18" STRAIGHT, FOR FLOOR	1000126	EACH	120	\$ 14.28	\$ 1,713.60	\$ 13.57	\$ 1,627.92	
46	SQUEEGEE 22'-24" FOR FLOOR	1000127	EACH	120	\$ 12.67	\$ 1,520.40	\$ 12.04	\$ 1,444.38	
47	SQUEEGEE, 14" - 16" FOR WINDOWS	1000128	EACH	150	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
48	DUST PAN, LOBBY LONG HAND	1000117	EACH	4000	\$ 5.91	\$ 23,640.00	\$ 5.61	\$ 22,458.00	
49	DUST PAN, PLASTIC	1000116	EACH	120	\$ 1.38	\$ 165.60	\$ 1.31	\$ 157.32	ALTERNATE
50	GARBAGE CAN, PLASTIC 32 GALLON	1000094	EACH	500	\$ 15.89	\$ 7,945.00	\$ 15.10	\$ 7,547.75	
51	LID FOR 32-GAL GARBAGE CAN, PLASTIC	1##NEW	EACH	500	\$ 5.21	\$ 2,605.00	\$ 4.95	\$ 2,474.75	
52	DOLLY, GARBAGE CAN	1000422	EACH	150	\$ 21.50	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 20.43	\$ 3,063.75	
53	WASTEBASKET, MEDIUM	1000096	EACH	350	\$ 3.67	\$ 1,284.50	\$ 3.49	\$ 1,220.28	
54	SIGN, "WET FLOOR"	1000136	EACH	250	\$ 5.78	\$ 1,445.00	\$ 5.49	\$ 1,372.75	Reject
55	GLOVE, RUBBER, LATEX CUSTODIAL-MEDIUM	1000106	PAIR	2400	\$ 0.38	\$ 912.00	\$ 0.36	\$ 866.40	Reject
56	GLOVE, RUBBER, LATEX CUSTODIAL- LARGE	1000107	PAIR	2700	\$ 0.38	\$ 1,026.00	\$ 0.36	\$ 974.70	Reject

					Southeastern Paper Group of Florida, Inc. (Main Bid) Jacksonville, FL				
Item Number	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref Ext Price (-5%)	Award
57	GLOVE, RUBBER, LATEX CUSTODIAL - EXTRA LARGE	1000108	PAIR	4800	\$ 0.38	\$ 1,824.00	\$ 0.36	\$ 1,732.80	Reject
58	UTILITY PAD HOLDER	100NEW	EACH	1000	\$ 5.46	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 5.19	\$ 5,187.00	ALTERNATE
59	REPLACEMENT PAD FOR HOLDER	1000119	EACH	3400	\$ 0.79	\$ 2,686.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 2,551.70	PRIMARY
60	10" HAND HELD VELCRO TROWEL WITH SCRAPER	1007521	EACH	100	\$ 3.47	\$ 347.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 329.65	PRIMARY
61	10" MICROFIBER PAD FOR HAND TROWEL	1007520	EACH	200	\$ 2.21	\$ 442.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 419.90	Reject
62	SPONGE, CELLULOSE SCRUBBER	1000122	EACH	12000	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
63	MOP BUCKET WITH WRINGER	1000091	EACH	800	\$ 62.63	\$ 50,104.00	\$ 59.50	\$ 47,598.80	ALTERNATE
64	BUCKET, PLASTIC TEN QUART	1000092	EACH	1500	\$ 3.15	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 2.99	\$ 4,488.75	
65	PLASTIC BOTTLE, 32 OUNCE	1000120	EACH	6000	\$ 0.41	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 0.39	\$ 2,337.00	ALTERNATE
66	SPRAYER FOR PLASTIC 32 OUNCE BOTTLE	1000121	EACH	8000	\$ 0.57	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 0.54	\$ 4,332.00	ALTERNATE
67	CUSTODIAL CART WITH 25 GALLON VINYL BAG	1000135	EACH	280	\$ 95.96	\$ 26,868.80	\$ 91.16	\$ 25,525.36	
68	SAFETY BOOTS - MEDIUM / LARGE	1000180	PAIR	500	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
69	REPLACEMENT SOLES - MEDIUM / LARGE	1000183	PAIR	600	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
70	SAFETY BOOTS - LARGE / X LARGE	1000181	PAIR	1000	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	

					Southeastern Paper Group of Florida, Inc. (Main Bid) Jacksonville, FL				
Item Number	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref Ext Price (-5%)	Award
71	REPLACEMENT SOLES - LARGE / X LARGE	1000184	PAIR	1000	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
72	SAFETY BOOTS - X LARGE / XX LARGE	1000182	PAIR	1300	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
73	REPLACEMENT SOLES - X LARGE / XX LARGE	1000185	PAIR	855	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
74	DISPOSABLE CLEANING WIPES	1000129	CASE	13000	\$ 44.09	\$ 573,170.00	\$ 41.89	\$ 544,511.50	PRIMARY
75	BODY FLUID CLEANUP KIT	1000176	KIT	27000	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	